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E Envirocheck

Index Map

For ease of identification, your site and buffer have been split into Slices,
and O These are i on the Index Map opposite

and explained further befow.

Slice

Each slice represents a 1:10,000 plot area (2.7km x 2.7km) for your site and
buffer. A large site and buffer may be made up of several slices (represented
by a red outline), that are referenced by letters of the alphabet, starting from
the bottam left corner of the slice "grid*. This grid does not relate to National
Grid lines but is designed to give best fit over the site and buffer

Segment

A segment represents a 1:2,500 plot area. Segments that have plot files
associated with them are shown in dark green, others in light blue, These are
numbered from the bottom leR hand comer within each slice.

Quadrant

A quadrant is a quarter of a segment. These are Jabelled as NW, NE, SW,
SE and are referenced in the datasheet to allow features to be quickly located
on plots. Therefore a feature that has a quadrant reference of A7TNW will be
in Slice A, Segment 7 and the NW Quadrant.

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report:

Ordnance "
g SUrVey‘ @ mu Survey

MATURAL EVIRONHENT AISEAREH COUMCR.
Licensed Partner

ENGLAND

Envirocheck reports are compiled from 136 different sources of data.

Client Details
Mr D Thomton, URS, 12 Regan Way, Checkwind Business
Park, Chiliwell, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG9 6RZ

Order Details

Order Number: 43070004_1_1
Customer Ref: 47063256
National Grid Reference: 480060, 489470
Site Area (Ha): 503

Search Buffer (m): 50

Site Details
Site at, Ebberston, North Yorkshire

Full Terms and Conditions can be found on the following link:
hitp /iwww fandmarkinfo co uk/Terms/Show/430

Vglandmark® G

Web

A Landmark Information Group Service v47.0 07-Dec-2012 Page t of 1




ﬂ Envirocheck

VgLandmark

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
43070004_1_1

Customer Reference:
47063256

National Grid Reference:
490060, 489470

Slice:
A

Site Area (Ha):
50.3

Search Buffer (m):
50

Site Details:
Site at

Ebberston

North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Mr D Thornton

URS

12 Regan Way
Checkwind Business Park
Chiflwel!

Nottingham
Nottinghamshire

NG9 6RZ

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Y4 Envirocheck’ Contents

Report Section Page Number

Summary -
Agency & Hydrological 1
Waste 3
Hazardous Substances -
Geological 4
Industrial Land Use -
Sensitive Land Use 10
Data Currency 11
Data Suppliers 15
Useful Contacts 16
Introduction

The Environment Act 1985 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark’s Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2012. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Bretft Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



ﬂ Envirocheck

Agency & Hydrological
Coﬁtaminated Land Reg;is}er E_ntries and Notices
Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature
' Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
» Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
. Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

Summary

On Site

pg 1

pg 1 Yes

0 to 50m
(*up to 250m)

River Quality
River Quality Biology Sampling Points
. River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
| Water Abstractions
I Water Industry Act Referrals
. Groundwater Vulnerability

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

pg 1 Yes
pg 1 Yes

n/a

n/a

Superficial Aquifer Designations
Source Protection Zones
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

pg 1 3

n/a

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service



ﬂ Envirocheck Summary

. Page | 0 to 50m
Data Type OnSite ' ypto 250m)

| Hazardoué éuBstances

CO;ItI’(;| of_ Major_Acc_ide.nt Hazards Sites (COMAH)
I Explosive Sites
I Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Geological i
. iBGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology | p—g 4 ] Yes | n/a
I BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry ‘ pg 4 | Yes . Yes
. BGS Recorded Mineral Sites | pg7?7 [ 1 [ 1

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Brine Compensation Area n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a

Mining Instability n/a

Man-Made Mining Cavities
Natural Cavities
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards pg7 Yes

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards pg7 - Yes
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards I pg 8 Yes
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards . ‘

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas pg 9 Yes n/a

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures pg 9 Yes n/a

Industrial Land Use | ?
bzt | | L 1|

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



/ Envirocheck

Data Type

Sensitive Land Use

Areas of Adopted Green Bélt

. Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

| Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Forest Parks

' Local Nature Reserves
Marine Nature Reserves
National Nature Reserves
National Parks

A Nitrate Sensitive Areas
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

- Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Page |
T On Site
—_i,__ = - "____i_
| 1
pg 10 1
pg 10 1
+ +
pg 10 1
1 +

Summary

0 to 50m
(*up to 250m)

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 43070004_1_1

Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Y4 Envirocheck’

Map

Order Number: 43070004_1_1

Discharge Consents

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Details

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd

Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Low Street Sps, Sancton, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
Environment Agency, North East Region

Derwent Tributaries

Wadc281

2

14th April 2009

14th April 2009

Not Supplied

Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Ditch
Transferred from Water Act 1989

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Discharge Consents

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd

Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Low Street Sps, Sancton, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
Environment Agency, North East Region

Derwent Tributaries

Wadc281

1

11th September 1989

11th September 1989

14th April 2009

Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Ditch
Transferred from Water Act 1989

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Groundwater Vulnerability

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Soils of Intermediate Leaching Potential (11) - Soils which can possibly
transmit a wide range of pollutants

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerabllity

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment

Sheet 8 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerability

Sail Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Drift Deposits
None

Soils of Intermediate Leaching Potential (I1) - Soils which can possibly
transmit a wide range of pollutants

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Bedrock Aquifer Deslgnations

Aquifer Desination:

Principal Aquifer

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Desination:

Principal Aquifer

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Desination:

Principal Aquifer

Superficlal Aquifer Designations

No Data Available

Source Protectlon Zones

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Various

Environment Agency, Head Office

Not Supplied

Zone || (Outer Protection Zone): Either 25% of the source area or a 400 day
trave! time whichever is greater.

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass

Direction)

ABNW
(8W)

ABNW
W)

A11SW
NE

ABNE
sw)

ATNW
(NW)

A11SW
(N)

ABNE

A1INW

ATNW

ATNW
(NW)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

46

46

Contact

A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

489660
489190

489660
489190

490101
489549

490036
489424

490064
489469

480141
489660

4580000
489469

490064
490001

490064
489469

490064
489469

Page 1 of 16



ﬂ Envirecheck’

Agency & Hydrological

Quiadcant Estimated
Reference
":;P Details (:on::ass Distance Contact NGR

Direction) From Site

Source Protection Zones

3 Name: Various ATNW 0 1 480064
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office (NW) 489469
Reference: Not Supplied
Type: Zone |ll (Total Catchment): The total area needed to support the discharge

from the protected groundwater source.

Source Protection Zones

4 Name: Various A11SW 0 1 480353
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office (E) 488500
Reference: Not Supplied
Type: Zone | (Inner Protection Zone): Travel time of 50 days or less to the

groundwater source.

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None

Flood Water Storage Areas
None

Flood Defences
None

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 2 of 16
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V4 Envirocheck’ Waste

Quadrant |
Estimated
Reference |
Nllgp Details (Compass Distance Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Local Authority Landfill Coverage -
Name: Ryedale District Council 0 7 490064
- Has supplied landfill data 489469
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: North Yorkshire County Council 0 8 490064
- Has no landfill data to supply 489469

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 16
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Y4 Envirecheck’

Map
ID

Order Number: 43070004_1_1

Detaiis

BGS 1:625,000 Solld Geology
Description: Corallia

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 120 - 180 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemlstry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 80 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 ma/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 malkg
Concentration:

Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 120 - 180 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological
Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Distance Contact NGR
(Compass F Sit
Direction) | ''om Site
ATNW 0 2 490064
N 489469
ATINW 0 3 490074
(N) 430000
A7SW 0 3 490317
(SE) 489000
A7SW 0 3 490281
(SE) 489000
A7SW 0 3 490244
(8) 489000
A7TSW 0 3 490219
(S) 489025
ATNW 0 3 490225
(SE) 489194

A Landmark information Group Service

Page 4 of 16
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Y4 Envirocheck’

Map

Order Number: 43070004_1_1

Details

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sail Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration;

Chromium 120 - 180 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 120 - 180 ma/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration;

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 120 - 180 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration;

Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological
Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Distance Contact NGR
(Compass F Si
Direction) = From Site
ATNW 0 3 490194
(SE) 489284
ATNW 0 3 490064
(S) 489407
ABNE 0 3 490000
(SW) 489407
A10SE 0 3 489860
(NW) 489756
ABNE 0 3 490000
w) 489469
A11NW 0 3 490111
(N} 489960

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 5 of 16
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Y4 Envirocheck’

Map
ID

Details

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source:

Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic
Concentration:
Cadmium
Concentration:
Chromium
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment

<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

120 - 180 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source:

Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic
Concentration:
Cadmium
Concentration:
Chromium
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment

<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

120 - 180 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source:

Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic
Concentration:
Cadmium
Concentration:
Chromium
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment

<15 ma’kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source:

Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic
Concentration:
Cadmium
Concentration:
Chromium
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment

<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

120 - 180 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source:

Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic
Concentration:
Cadmium
Concentration:
Chromium
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment

<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source:

Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic
Concentration:
Cadmium
Concentration:
Chromium
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment

<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg’kg
<15 mg/kg

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological
Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
(Compass Distance Contact NGR
Direction) From Site
ATNW 0 3 490064
W 489469
ATSW 8 3 490201
© 489000
ATSW 23 3 490137
© 489000
ATINW a7 3 490064
® 490000
ATINW 39 3 490141
N 490039
ATSW 47 3 490075
. 489000

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 6 of 16
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Y4 Envirocheck’

Map

Details
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  Sediment
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 120 - 180 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
Site Name: Ebberston Common House
Location: , Troutsdale, Langdale End, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 116657
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Unknown Operator
Periodic Type: Jurassic
Geology: Hambleton Qolite Member
Commodity: Limestone

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

Site Name: Ebberston Low Moor

Location: , Ebberston Low Moor, Langdale End, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
Source; British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 116651

Type: Opencast

Status: Ceased

Operator: Unknown Operator

Operator Location:  Unknown Operator

Periodic Type: Jurassic

Geology: Hambleton Oolite Member

Commodity: Limestone

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
No data available

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
No data available

Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
No Hazard

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological

Quadrant
Reference EDS_“mated
(Compass = Distance  Contact
Direction) From Site
ATINW 48 s
(N)
ATNW . ;
(SE)
ATINW 42 g
(N)
ABNE 0 5
W)
ATNW 0 5
(NW)
A1INW 0 5
(N)
ABNE 0 5
w)
ATNW " )
(NW)
ATINW " )
(N)
ATINW " )
(N)

A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

490194
490000

480198
489264

490134
490043

490000
489469

490064
489469

490064
490001

480000
489469

490064
489469

480064
4390001

490074
490001

Page 7 of 16
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YA Envirocheck’

Geological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
ap Details (Compass | Distance | Contact | NGR

Direction) | rom Site
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A10SE 0 2 489860
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 489757
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low ATNW 0 2 490194
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 489285
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low ATINW 0 2 490111
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 489961
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ATNW 0 2 490225
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 489195
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ABNE 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 489469
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ATNW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 489469
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ATINW 38 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 490001
Potentiai for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A1INW 40 2 490141
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service N) 490040
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A1INW 49 2 490194
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 490001
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low ABNE 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 489469
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low ATNW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 489469
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low AT1INW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 490001
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ABNE 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service W) 489469
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ATNW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 489469
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ATINW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 490001
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A1INW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 490001
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ABNE 1} 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service W) 489469
Potential for Shrinking or Sweiling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ATNW 0 2 490064
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 489469
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new ATINW 0 2 490100

dwellings or extensions (N) 489876
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new A1INW 0 2 490064
dwellings or extensions (N) 490001

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
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Map
ID

Details

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 3 and 5% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 3 and 5% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 3 and 5% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 3 and 5% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Quadrant
Reference EDsitimated
(Compass | staréti:e
Direction) | From Site
A10SE ]
(NW)
ATNW 0
(SE)
ABNE 0
w)
ATNW 0
(NW)
ATINW 0
(N)
ATINW 0
(N)
A10SE 0
(NW)
ATNW 0
(SE)
ABNE 0
w)
ATNW 0
(NW)

Geological

Contact

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

489800
489676

490175
489376

480000
489469

490064
489469

490100
489876

450064
490001

489900
489676

490175
489376

480000
489469

480064
489469
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ﬂ Envirocheck Sensitive Land Use

Quadrant
Reference Estimated
Nll;p Details (Compass Distance Contact NGR
Direction) = From Site
Forest Parks
7 Name: Not Given A10SE 0 4 489917
Multiple Area: N (NW) 489580
Area (m2): 75831640
Saurce: Forestry Commission
Nationai Parks
8 Name: North York Moors ATNW 0 5 490064
Multiple Area: N (NW) 489469
Area (m2): 1441061643.27
Source: Natural England
Status: Fully Designated - designated as a National Park
Designation Date:  1st November 1952
Nitrate Vuinerable Zones
9 Name: Not Supplied ATNW 0 -] 490064
Description: NVZ Area {(NW) 489469
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly

FRCA)
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Agency & Hydrological

. 6ontaminated Land ReQIster Entries and Notices
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North East Region

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Environment Agency - North East Region

Integrated Poliution Controls

Environment Agency - North East Region

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Environment Agency - North East Region

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Heaith

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Nearest Surface Water Feature
Ordnance Survey

Pollution Incidents to Controlled

Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region

Version

January 2012
July 2012

October 2012
September 2012
Oct_ober_ 2009
October 2012

December 2010
May 2012

December 2010
May 2012

December 2010
May 2012

July 2012

December 1998

Data Currency

Update Cycle

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Registered Radioactive Substances
Environment Agency - North East Region

River Quality
Environment Agency - Head Office

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office

Substantiated Pollution Incident

Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region

Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - North East Region

Groundwater Vulnerability
Environment Agency - Head Office

September 2012 Monthly
September 2012 Monthly
October 2012 Quarterly
November 2001 Not Applicable
July 2012 Annually
July 2012 Annually
Register
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
January 2011 Not Applicable

Drift Deposits
Environment Agency - Head Office

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Superficial Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070004_1_1

Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 1999

September 2011

September 2011

A Landmark Information Group Service

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually
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ﬂ Envirocheck

Agency & Hydrological
| Source Protection Zones
Environment Agency - Head Office

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flood Water Storage Areas
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

| Waste

' BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Data Currency

Historical Landfill Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Version Update Cycle
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
Version Update Cycle
June 1996 Not Appiicable
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2008 Not Applicable
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
March 2003 Not Applicable
March 2003 Not Applicable
March 2003 Not Applicable

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 12 of 16
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Y4 Envirocheck

Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
. Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive October 2012 Bi-Annually

Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive June 2012 Bi-Annually

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Scarborough Borough Council October 2012 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Scarborough Borough Council October 2012 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Geological Version Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

Mining Instability

Ove Arup & Partners

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

August 1996

Not Applicable

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Grou_nd Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070004_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 2010 Variable
October 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2011 Not Applicable
January 2012 As notified
October 2000 Not Applicable
February 2011 Not Applicable
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
July 2011 As notified
July 2011 As notified
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u Envirocheck Data Currency

Industrial Land Use ' Version Update Cycle

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories August 2012 Quarterly

Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - Experian August 2012 Quarterly

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
. Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Ryedale District Council November 2012 As notified

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Ryedale District Council November 2012 As notified

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England July 2012 Bi-Annually

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England February 2012 Annually

Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable

Local Nature Reserves

Natural England November 2012 Bi-Annually

Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England August 2012 | Bi-Annually

National Nature Reserves

Natural England February 2012 Bi-Annually

National Parks

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Not Applicable

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Annually

Ramsar Sites

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually

Special Areas of Conservation '

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually

Special Protection Areas

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
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n.‘ EnVirOChQCkﬁ Data Suppliers

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo
s Qnance |
Ordnance Survey —==Survey
Llcensed Pariner
Environment Agency (O Js
Scottish Environment Protection Agency SEPAP
THE
The Coal Authority COAL
AUTHORITY
£ British
British Geological Survey BESI Geological Survey
Centre for
Centre for Ecology and Hydrology Ecology & Hydrology
' F =7\ CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU
L R DO ALY '\f/\ &S COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates m
peterbrett
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ﬂ Envirocheck

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

Useful Contacts

1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 08708 506 506 .
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.ul

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
3 Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 01392 441761
Fax: 01392 441709
5 - 7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY Email: cssupport@Ilandmarkinfo.co.uk

Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

4 Forestry Commission Telephone: 0131 334 0303
Fax: 0131 334 4473
231 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH12 7AT
5 Natural England Telephone: 0845 600 3078

Fax: 01733 455103
Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, | Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk

PE1 1UA Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk
6 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Tele.Ph1°n61 0113 2613333
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA) Fax: 0113 230 0879
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT
7 Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health Telephone: 01653 600666
Fax: 01653 696801
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk
8 North Yorkshire County Council Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk
- Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for 'T:elepc;t’zn;g 2;5,221822622
o g . . ax:
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ Website: www.hpa.org.uk
- Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9S 6AB Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk

Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries
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ﬂ Envirocheck

Index Map

For ease of identification, your site and buffer have been spiit into Slices,
and O These are on the index Map opposite

and explained further below

Slice

Each slice represents a 1:10.000 plot area (2.7km x 2.7km) for your site and
buffer. A large site and buffer may be made up of several slices (represented
by a red outline), that are referenced by letters of the alphabet, starting from
the bottom left comer of the slice "grid”. This grid does not relate to National
Grid lines but is designed to give best fit over the site and buffer,

Segmant

A segment represents a 1:2,500 plot area. Segments that have plat files
associated with them are shown in dark green, others in light blue. These are
numbered from the bottom left hand comer within each slice.

Quadrant
A is a quarter of a segment. These are labelled as NW, NE, SW,

SE and are referenced in the datasheet to allow features to be quickly located
on plots. Therefore a feature that has a quadrant reference of ATNW will be
in Slice A, Segment 7 and the NW Quadrant.

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report:

Ordnance "
E Survey’ Coiogical Survey

HATURAL INVIRONHENT AESSACH COUNCH.

Licensed Parinar

EINGLAND,

Envirocheck reports are compiled from 136 different sources of data.

Client Details
Ms P Moran, URS Corporation Ltd, 3rd Floor, Minerva
House, 29 East Parade, Leeds, LS1 5PS

Order Details

Order Number: 30050538_1_1
Customer Ref: 49306721
National Grid Reference: 487270, 484810
Site Area (Ha): 27.08

Search Buffer (m): 1000

Site Details
Site at, Thomton-le-Dale, North Yorkshire

VgLandmark’ ;5 =i

Veb Wi emuocheck.co uh

A Landmark Information Group Service v40.0 03-Feb-2010 Page 1 of 2




Definitions

“Authorised Reseller” means an agent or resetier of
Landmark whom Landmark has duly sppointed 1o resell ils
Reports and Services.

*Content” means any data, computing and information
services and software, and other content and documentation or
suppoit materials and included in andior supptied by
of through the Websites, in Reports of Services of in any other
way by Landmark and shall include Landmark daveloped and
Third Party Content.

“First Purchaser” means the fies! person, of legal entity to
purchase the Property Site following provision of a Report.
"First Pur:hanﬂ Lender" means the funding provider
First Purchasel
“information Pacl"mnm- pack compiled by or on behalf of
the owner of prospeciiva buyer of the Property Sila, designed
to mid the marketing or purchase of ths Property Ste and
containing information provided by of on behalf of the owner of
prospective buyer of tha Property Site.
"Intetiectual Property Rights” means copyright, patent,
design right (registered or unregistered), service or trade mark
(rogmtared of urregisterad), databasa right or other data right,
motal nght or know haw or any other intellectual properly nght.
*“Order™ means the reques! for Services from Landmark by
You,
“Property Site™ means a land site on which Landmark
provides a

Sarvica.
References to “We", “Us™ and "Our" are references to
Landmark Irarmation Group Limited ("Landmark”), whasa
ered office is 7 Abbey Counrt, Engle Way, Exeter, EX2
7HY Where You are not ordering the Services direct|
tandmark, bit from an Authorised Resellar, references to

mean eiher Landmark andlor the Authorised Reseller as the
context shall indicate.

References to "You/Yout/Yoursel{™refer to the contracting
party who accesses the Website or places an Order with
Landmark.

“Report” includes any information that Landmark supplies to
You ndudmg all reports, services, datasets, software or
information contained in them
“Services™ means the provision of any service by Landmark
puvwam o these Terms, including without limitation, any

"Llndmnl Fees” means any charges levied by Landmark for

Services pravided lo You.

*Suppiiers” means any orgarsation who provides data or

imformation of any form to Landmark.

*Terms™ means these Terms & Conditions.

“Third Party Content” means tha services, softwara,

information and other content of functionaity provided by third

patties and linked to of contained in the Sarvices.

“Websites™ means websiles hosted by Landmark and includes

the Content and any repor, servce, document, data-set,

software or infosmation contained therein, desived there from or
thereby.

1. Terms & Conditions

a. These Tenms gavern tha relationship between You and
Landmark whether You are an unregistered wisitor to the
Website or are purchasing Services. Where thess Terms
are not expressly accepled by You they will be desmed lo
have been accepted by You, and You agres to be bound
by these Terms when You piace any Order. of pay for any
Servces provded

b. 1fthe person communicating with Landmark is an
Authorised Reseter, they must ensure that You agree 1o
these Terms.

c. The headings in these Terms are for convenienca only and
shail not affect the meaning or interpretation of any part of
these Te:ms.

d. Lmndmark may modify these Terms, and may discontinue
of rewise any of sl othar aspects of the Services at our
sole discretion, with immediate effect and without pricr
notice, mchuding without limitation changing the Services
available at any given time. Any amendment or variation to
these Terms shall ba posted on our Websies. Continued

use of the Services by You shall be desmed an acceptance

by You ta be bound by any such amendments to the
Terms.

e These Terms, togethet with the prices and delivery details
set out on our Websites, Landmark's Privacy Pokicy and
Your Order comprise the whola agreement relating to tha
supply of Services 1o You by Lundmark, No prior
stipulation, agreement, promotional material or stalement
whether written of oral made by any sales or other person
of representative on our behalf should be understood as »
variation of these Terms. Save for fraud or
mnmpvmfhim Landmark shall have no Iubm for any

untrue or

f Thcu Terms shall pravail at a¥ times to tha exclusion of all
other terms and conditions including any terms and
conditions which You may puiport to apply even if such
othar provisions are submitted in a later document of
purpot! ta exclude or override these Terms and neither the
course of conduct between parties nof trade practics shall
act to madify these Terms.

[XS

o3
Landmark witl usa reasonable care and skill in providing
tha Services o You, however, tha Servces are pronded
on the express basis that the information and data
suppiied in the Services ara derivad from third party
sources and Landmark does not warrant the accuracy or
compisteness of such information or data, Such
information is derived solely from those sources
specifically cited in the Services and Landmark does not

for the

"Us" and "Owr* shall be construed 30 as fo

3

claim that thess sources represent an exhaustive or

comprehensive list of all sources that might be consulted.

Inteliectual Property

You acknowledge that all Intekeciual Property Rights in the

Servicas are and thall remain owned by either Landmark

or out Supplers and nothing in these Terms purports to

transfer, assign or grani any rights to You in respeci of the

Intellectual Property Rights.

Subject always 1o these Terms You may, without further

charge, make the Services awailable to;

i. the owner of the Property at the date of the Report,

ii. any person wha purchases the whole of the Property
Site,

iii. any parson who pnwidn funding secured on the
whole of the Property St

iv. -nypenmbvmmenamlpmfaumnlm
commaercial capacity,

v any pﬂlonwhnl:uleou in a professional or
commercial capacily;

wi. upodmbuyenofhl’mpmysmnpanuhn
Information Pack but fof the aveidance of doubt,
Landmark shall have no lability to such i

LANDMARK TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Services or severable elements within any one of more

Services, any failura by Landmark of s Authorised

Reseier o provide an element or elements of the Services

shafl not prejudice Landmark's or is Authorised Reseller's

ability 1o require payment in respect of tha Services

delivered fo You.

Terminatlon

Landmark may suspend or terminate Your nghts under

these Terms withoiut any liability to You with immediate

effect if at any time:-

i.  Youfail to make any paymeni due in accordance with
clause 4

ii. You mpnhdly breach or commit of cause k be
commitied any material breach of these Terms, or

i Youcommit a breach and You fail 1o remedy the
breach within 7 days of receipt of a written notice to do
+0; additionally, without prejudice to the foregoing,
Landmark may remedy the breach and recover the
casts thereof from Youu.

If Your rights are terminated under this clause and You

have made an ldvlnce payment We will refund You a

of the balance as deteimined by Us

buyer unless the buyer subsequently
purchases the Property Site, and the prospeclive {or
actuat) buyer shall not be enitled to make the Serwce
available to any other third parly
Accardingly Landmark shall have the same duties and
1o those persons in respect of the Services
as it has 1o You.
Each of those persons referred lo in clause 3.b. uull have
the benefit and the burden of Your rights and
under these Terms. The limitations of Landmark’s Kabity
a8 set out in clause 6 shall apply to 2ll users of the Service
in question in aggregate and Landmark shall not be liable
to any other person.
All parlies given access to the Sarvices agres that they will
treat as strictly private and confidential the Services and all
information vm«:h lh!y obtain from ﬂ\e Servces and shall
restrict any
advisors to enable the :mm party |u conduct its internal
business. The requirement in this clause 1o treat the
Services as confidential shall inchude a requsement to
maintain adequale security measures to safeguard the
Services from unauthorised access, usa oF copying.
Each recipient of tha Services agrees (and agrees it will
cause ils empiayses, agents or contraclors who may from
time to time have access lo the Services lo apiee) it witl

bvenwcuwvumnn inthe Services resulting

and data by third parties, computer m-num" of

cotruption of data whilst in the course of conversion, geo-

coding, processing by computer or electranic means, o in

the coursa of transmission by telephons of olher

communication link, of printi

v, Landmark wiil not be held Iuble in any way if a Repofi
on residential property is used for commercial property
©or more than the one residential property for which it
was ordered.

vi. the Senvices have not been prepared to meet Your of

anyone else's individual requrements; that You

assume the entire risk as to the suitability of the

Services and waive any claim of detnimental seliance

upon the same; and You confirm You are solely

responsible for the setechion o omission of any

specific part of the Content;

Landmark offer no wamanty for the performance of any

linked interet servce not operated by Landmark,

vili Vou will on using the Services make a reasonabie

ion of any resuits to satisfy Yourself that there

il

in refation to tha vakse of Services p

Landmark reserves the right o refuse to supply any or all
Sernces 1o You without notice or reasan.

Liability

We provide warranties and accapl kabiity only to the
extent stated in this ciause 6 and clause 7

Nothing in these Terms exchudes either parly's iabildy for
death or personal injury caused by that party’s negligence
of wiltul default, and the remaunder of this clause G is
subject to this provision and Your statutory nghts

As mast of the information containad i the Servces is.
provided to Landmark by others, Landmark cannot control
its accuracy or completeness, nof s it within the scope of
Landmark’s Services to check the information on the
ground. Accordingly, Landmark wil only be hable to You
fot any kiss of damage cauzed by its negligence or witful
default and subject to ctause 6.0 below neither Landmark
ot any person providing iformation contained in any
Services shall in any crcumstances be kable for any
inaccuracies, faults or omissions in the Services, nof shall
Landmark have any liabikty if the Services are used
otherwisa than in accordance with these Terms.

Save as preciuded by law, Landmark shall not be liable for
any indirect or consequential ioss, damage or expenses
(inchuding loss of profits, loss of contracts, business or
ansing oul of any problem. event,

not, except as permitted herein of by separata
with Landmark:
i. effect or altempt to effect any modification, merger or
change ta the Servce, nor permit any other person to
do sa; of
ii. copy, use, market, re-sell, distribute, merge, alter, add
to or carry on any redistibution, reproduction,
transiation, publication, reduction o any electronic
medium or machine readable form or commercially
exploit o in any other way deal with or tiise of
(except as expressly permitied by apphcable law)
teverse engineer, decompie of disassemble the
Services, Contenl or Website; or
i. remove, allar or in any way change any trademark or
proprietary marking in any element of the Servicas and
You shall acknowiedge tha awnership of the Content,
whare such Content is incorporaled of used into Your
own documents, reporls, systems of services whather
or not thasa are supplied to any third party.
iv creale any product which is derived directly or
indireclly from the data contained in the Services
The mapping contained in any Services is prolected by
Crown Copyright and musi not be used for any purpese
outside the context of the Services o as specifically
provided by these Terms.
You sre permitted to make five copies of any Repart, but
are not authonsad io re-sell the Repert, any part thereof or
any copy thersof uniess you are an Authorised Reseler
Further copies may nol ba mada in whole or in part without
the prios written permission of Landmark who shall be
entitled to make a charge for each additional copy.

=

Charges

VAT at the prevaiing rate shall be payable in addition to
the Landmark Fees. You shall pay any other applicable
indirect taxes related to Your use of the Servces.

An individual o a monthly invoice showing afl Orders
crasted by You will be generated subject io these Terms
You will pay the Landmark Fees at the rates set out in
Landmark's of its Authorised Resellar's imoice  The
Landmark Fees are payable in fll within 30 days without
deduction, counterciaim or set off. You acknawiedge that
time is of the essence with respect ko the payment of such
invoices. Landmark reserve the right lo amend the
Landmark Fees from lime to time and the Services will be.
charged al the Landmark Fee appiicabla at the dale on
which the Service is ordered.

‘We may charge interest on Iate payment at a rate equal to
3% per annum above the bese lending rate of National
Westminster Bank pic.

Landmark or its Authorised Reselier shall not be obliged to
invoice any party other than You for the prowsion of
Services, but where Landmark or its Authorised Reseller
daes so invoice any third party at Your request, and such
invoice is not accapted of remains unpaid, Landmark or its.
Authorised Reseller shall have tha option at any time to
cancel such imvoice and invoice You direct for such
Services. Whera Your onder comprises a number of

goodwill)

action or defautt by Landmark.

In any event, and notwithstanding anything contamnad in

thesa Tarms, Landmark's liabity in contract, tort {including

neghigance of breach of statutory duty) of otherwise
howsoever arising by reason of in connection with thes

Contract (excepl in relation to death or personal injury)

shall be limited to an aggregate amount not exceeding £1

mithion if the complaint is w relstion to a Report on
resxlential property and an aggregate amount not
exceeding £10 mitéon in respect of any other Report or

Servce purchased from Landmark.

Landmark wilt not be tiable for any defect, failure or

omission relating to Servces that is not notified to

tandmatk within six months of the date of tha issue
becoming apparent and in any avent, within twelve years of
the date of the Service,

You acknowiedge that:-

i. Subject to ciause 6.0 below You shall have no claim of
recourse against any Third Parly Content supplier nor
any of aur other Suppiiers. You will not in any way hold
us responsible for any selection of retention of, of the
acts of omissions of Third Parly Content suppliers or
other Suppliers (including those with whom We have
contracted to operate various aspects o parts of the
Senvice) in connection with the Servces (for the
avoidance of doubt Landmark is not a Third Parly
Content supplier). Landmark daes not promisa that the
supply of the Services will be uninterrupted or error
free of provide any particular facikties of funclions, o
that the Content will always be complete, accurate,
precise, free from defects of any other kind, compuler
viruses, software locks or other similar code akhough
Landmark will use reasonable etforts 1o correct any
inaccuracies within a reazonable period of them
becoming known to us,

ii. Landmark's only obligation is to exercise reasonable
skill and care in prowding environmental pvopany risk
information 1o persons acting in a
mmlmwm-nﬂhdmlmmm
properly and emviranmental information and You
hereby acknowledge that You are such a persan;

i no physical nspection of the Property Site roported on
is canied oul as part of any Services offered by
Landmark and Landmark do not warrant that alf land
uses of features whether past or current will be
identified in Lhe Senvices. The Services do not includa
any information relating to the actual state or condition
of any Praperty Site hof should they be used or taken
to indicate of exclude actual fitness or unfitness of a
Property Site for any particular purpase nor should it
be relied upon for determining saleability ot value or
usad as a substitute for any physical investigation or
inspection, Landmark recommends that You inspect
and take other advice in refation o the Propeity Site
and not rely exciusively on the Services.

iv. Subject lo ciause 6.0 below, Lnndmlrklhllmnu

ara no defects of failures. In the event that there is a.
material defect You will notify us in writing of such
defect within seven days of its discovery;
ix. Any suppor of assistance prowided to You in
connection with these Terms is al Your nsk,
All iability for any insurance products purchased by You
rests solely with the insurer Landmerk does not endorse
any particutar product of insurer and no information
contained within the Services should be deemed to imply
otherwise. You acknowledge that if You Order any such
insurance Landmark will deem such as Your consent to
forward a copy of the Repot to the insurers. Whare such
pokicy is purchased, al liabikty remains with the insurers
and You are entirely responsible for ensunng that the
insurance pokcy offered is suitable for Your needs and
should seek independent advice. Landmark doas not
guarantes that an tnsurance policy wilt be avakable on a
Property Sile. All decrsions with regard o the offer of
insurance pokicies for any premises will be made solely at
the discretion of the insurers and Landmark sccepts no
Kabildy in thes regard, The provision of a Report does nol
constitute any ndication by Landmark that insurance will
be avaiisble on the property
Professional opinions contained in Reports are provided to
Landmark by third parties, and such third parties are solely
liable for the opnion provided. For the avoidance of doubt,
those parties prowding assessments or professional
opimons on Landmark products inciude RPS Pic &
Wiiboum Associales Limited, and any issues with regard to
the provision of such opinian should be taken up with the
relevant third party
If Landmark provides You with any additional serace
oﬂumdlmmllhndplny lrd\dtmb«lnoﬂnmlcdlcnny

omnmrmurlll report or mn:h carmed out in mhuon oa
Report on Your Property Site, subjed! to clause 5.0 below
Landmark will not be liable in any way for any information
contatned therein or any issues ansing oul of the prowsion
of those additional services to You. Landmark will be
deemed to have acted as an agent in these circumstances
and the suppiy of these additional ssrvices will be
govemed by the terms and conditions of those Third
Parlies.
In any event no person may rely on a Service move than 12
manths after its original date.
It You wish ta vary any kmitation of kabity as set oul in
these Terms, You must request such variation priof to
otdering the Service. Landmark shali use its reasonable
endeavours to agree such variation bul shatl not be

iged to do so.
Time shall not be of the essence with respect to the.
provision of the Services.
Ordnance Survey have undertaken a positional accwacy
improvement progmamme which may result in discrepancies.
between tha positioning of features used in dalauh intha
Services and the updated Ordnance Survey mapping.
Subject lo clauss 6.0 below, Landmark and its Supplisrs
exclude all and any liability incurred as a result of the
implementation of such positional accuracy improvement
programme
Where Landmark provides its own nsk assessment in
connection with any Report, Landmark shal camy out such
assessment with all skill and care but shall
have no liabiity for any such risk assessment conclusion
which is provided for information only, save where
Landmark conducted the same mlqoﬂly, mwhch case

you
should carefully examine the ramander of the Report and
should not take o refrain from taking any action based
salely on the basis of the risk assessment For the
awoidance of doubt, the provisions of thes clause 6n apply
nlely to risk assessments conducted by Landmark, and
the provisian of any ather sk assessment by a third party
shat be govemed by such third parly's terms in
sccordance with the provisions of clause 6i above.
Landmark obtaits much of the information contained in its
Report from third parties. Landmark wil not accept any
kability to Vouiounquhgerl of incorrect entry, or error
of corruplion in the Third Party Content supplied to
Landmark, but Landmark’s Suppliers may be liable for such

negligent of incorrect entries, of emors or comuplions,

subject to the terms and conditions on which Lhey supply

the Third Party Content to Landmark.

Contribution

Save where expressly provided, u- clause 7 shall lpply

salely to

the resutt of such Repot). Noﬂingl\mldluu7lhlﬂ

operate to overrida or vary the provisions of clause 6.

Landmark are prepared o offer, a1 their sole discretion,

and without any admission or inference of kabilty a

contribution towards the costs of any remediation works

required under a Notice (s defined below) on the terms of
this clause 7 (the Contribution”}

Inthe event that a Remediation Notice is served on the

First Purchaser or First Purchaser's Lender of a Property

Sita under Part {A) of the Environmental Protection Act

1990 ("the Notice™) Landmark will cantribute to the cost of

such works as either tha First Purchaser or First

Purchaser's Lender {but not both) are required to cary out

under the Notice subject to the provisions of this clause 7

.na on the followsng ferms.
the Contribuion shall only apply o contamination of &
poltution incident present or having occurted priof to
the date of the Report;

ii the Contribution shall only apply where the Property
Site (s a single residential house or a single
residendial flat within a block of flats. For the avoidance
of doubt, this obligation does not apply to any
commercial pmpany. nor 1o any Property Site being

wheather for

Version 6.04 28 Jul 2007

‘complying with any other reasonable request by Landmark,
Landmark shal not be required to pay any Contribution.
Notwithstanding the payment of the Contribution
Landmark the First Purchaser or First Purchaser’s Lender
as applicable shall take a ressonabla steps fa mitigate
nmmumndhmmmhﬂwwﬂuﬂﬂwm
under tha terms of any Notice.
In the event thal tha First Purchaser or Firsi Purchaser's
Lender receives any communication from a statutory
authority to the effect that there is an inlent to serve a
notice received under Parli(A} of the Environmental
Protection Act 1990 they will advise Landmark withina.
maximum period of two months from receipt of such
communication. This clause 7h and the service of any
natice under it shall not affect tha provisions of clauses 7 e
and g, and any such communications, even if advised to
Landtmark will not operate as notice under clause 7e.
Landmark reserve the right at any time prior to a claim for
Contribution being made in accordance with clause 7 g)
sbove, to withdraw the ffer of payment of Contributions
without further notice.
Events Beyond Our Controt
You acknowledge that Landmark sha¥l not be liable for any
delay, interruption ot failure in the provision of the Services
which are caused or contributed o by any circumstance
which (s outside our reasonable canirel including but not
Emited to, lack of power, tetecommunications failure or
overioad, computar malfunction, inaccurate processing of
data, or delays in teceiving, loading or checking data,
ion of data whitst in the course of conversion, geo-

purposes of mhemm
il the Contribution ts strictly imited to the cost of works

-| the Properly Sita and at no other site
" Contribution will not ba pawd in respect of any of

I.ho follavang

of naiure,

directly ot indirectly caused by or contributed ta of
anatng from ionmng radiations of contamination by
radioactmty from any nuclear fuel of from any nuclear
wasta from the combustion of nuciear fuel of the
radicactive toxc explosive or othar hazardous.
properties of any explosive nucleat assembly of
nuclear componant thareof
Aabestos arising oul of of related in any way fo
asbestas or ashestos-contaming maternals on or in
structures of services servng the structures.
Naturally occuming matertals ansing from the presence
of required removal of naturaity occurning materiats.
except in crcumstances where such materats are
present In concentrations which are In excess of their
natural concentration

i ansing from Lhe i
disregard of or knowing wittul of deliberate non-
compliance by any owner or occupier of the Propeity
Site with any statute, reguiation, adminetrative
complaint, notice of wokation, of notice (etter of any
Regulatory Authority
Any condition which i3 known of ought reascnably to
have been known to the First Purchaser or the First
Purchaser's Lender pnof to the purchase of the

Report.

Any candition which is caused by acls of War or an Act

of Temronsm,

Any property betonging to or in the custody o control

of the First Purchaser which does not form a fixed part

of the Property Sie o fhe structure.

Any fines liquidated damages punitive or exemplary

damages.

A:w bodily injury including without imitatian, death,
Mnesa or disease, mental injury, anguish or nervous

shock.

Any financial loss in respect of any loss of any rental,

proft, revenue, savings or business or any

consequential indirect of economic loss damage of

expensa including the cost of rent of Lemporary

pramises of business ine:

Any lasses m.mibﬁwnmlmllmlmzmnuu

of, alteration or development of ihe Property Site.
The maxmum sum that shall ba contributed by Landmark
in respect of any Contribution shall ba limied to £60,000.
Inthe avent that more than one Report is puichased on the
Property Site the Cantribution will only be payable under
the first Report purchased by of on behalf of any Flm

or First 's Lender and no C: 0
witl be made in respect of subsequent Reports puichased
by or on behatf of such First Purchaser, First Purchaser's
Lender or any person connected to them.
Landmark shall only pay a Contribution where the Notice is
served within 36 months of the date of the Report
N\yrmnm-cwm-onmnmcumhum
assignable in the event of a sate of the Property Site and
Landmark will not make any Contribution after the date of
tion of such sale.

Inthe event the First Purchaser or First Purchaser's
Lender wishes to ciaim any Contribution, it shall notify
Landmark in writing withen 3 months of the date of the
Notice. The First Purchaser of First Purchaser's Lender
(as applicable) shatl comply with afl reasonable
requrements of Landmark with regard to the commission
and conduct of the remediation works to be canied out
under the Notice, and in the event the First Purchaser or
First Purchaser’s Lender {as apphicable) does not do 5o,
inckading without limitation, oblaining Landmark's prior
written consant to any estimates for such works or

Landmark Information Group Limited, 7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Exeter, EX2 7HY Email: info@landmarkinfo.co.uk
© Landmark Information Group Limited
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coding, processing by compuder in the course of electronic
communication, of printing.

Severabillty

If any provision of thess Terms are found by sither a cotst
or other competent authorily to be void, invakid, iHegal or
unanforcesble, that provision shall be deemed 1o be
deleted from these Terms and never to have formed part of
these Terms and ihe remaining provisions shall continue in
full force and effect.

Governing Law

These tarms sha¥l ba governed by and construed in
accotdance with English taw and each party agrees
irrevocably submil ta the exclusive jurisdiction of the
Engtish cowts If any dispute anses out of or in connection
with this agreement (a “Dispute”) the parties underiake
that, prior ta the commencament of Court s,
they will seek ko have the Dispute resohved amicably by
use of an allemative dispute resolution procedure
acceptable to both parties with the assistance of the Centre
for Dispute Resolution (CEDR) i requred, by writien notice
initiating that t the Diapute has not been
resolved ta the satisfaction of either party within 60 days of
intiation of the procedure of il either party faile of refuses
o inor inthe
pmoodun then either party may refer tha Dispute 1o the

Genoﬂl Complaints

Landmark may assign its rights and obligations under
thesa Terms without pnor notice or any kimitation.
Landmark may authonse or allow our contraciors and other
third paities to provide to Landmark andior to You services
necessary of related to the Services and 1o perform
Landmark's obligations and exercisa Landmark’s rights
under these Terms, which may inchuda collecting payment
on Landmark’s behalf

No wawver on Landmark's part to exercise, and no defay in
exercising, any nght, power of provision hersunder shall
operate as a waiver thareof, nor shall any single or partial
exercise of any nght, power of provision hereunder
preciude the exercise of that of any other nght, power or

provision.
Undess otherwisa stated in these Terms, all nolices from
You to Landmark must be in writing and sent io the
Landmurk registered office (or In the case of an Authonsed
Reselle, to its registered office addrexs) and subject fo
pamagraph e below all notices from Landmark ta You wil be
displayed on our Websites from bme (o time
Any complaints in relation to the Services should, in the
first tnstance, be in wnting addressed to the Customer
Service Support Manager at the Landmark registered
office. Landmark o its agents will respond to any such
complainis in writing as soon as praclicably possible.
A person who Is not a party to any contraci made pursuant
to these Terms shall have na nght under the Contract
{Right of Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any terms of
such contract and Landmark shall nol ba liable to any such
third party in respect of any Serwces supplied
Landmark's Prvacy Policy as displayed on the Website
govetns the use made of any information You supply to
Landmark.

Page 2 of 2
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VgLandmark

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
30050538_1_1

Customer Reference:
49306721

National Grid Reference:
487600, 484430

Slice:
C

Site Area (Ha):
27.08

Search Buffer (m):
1000

Site Details:
Site at
Thornton-le-Dale
North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Ms P Moran

URS Corporation Ltd

3rd Floor, Minerva House
29 East Parade

Leeds

LS1 5PS

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Contents

Report Section Page Number
Summary -
Agency & Hydrological 1
Waste 4
Hazardous Substances -
Geological 5
Industrial Land Use -
Sensitive Land Use 8
Data Currency 9
Data Suppliers 13
Useful Contacts 14
introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2010. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark’s Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natura! England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not wamrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches

and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA

or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Type
Agency & Hydrological
. Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notic;s
Discharge Consents
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Integrated Pollution Controls
. integrated Pollution Prevention And Contro!
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
I Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Nearest Surface Water Feature
| Pallution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
I Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

Page
Number

e

pg1

Summary

501 to 1000m
*up to 2000m)

On Site 0to 250m | 251 to 500m (

Yes

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points
I River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
| Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
| Water Abstractions
. Water Industry Act Referrals
I Groundwater Vulnerability

Source Protection Zones

Pg 1

pg1

pg 2

(*6)

Yes n/a n/a n/a

Extreme Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

n/a n/a
n/a ' n/a
n/a n/a

n/a n‘a

Flood Defences
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
Historical Landfill Sites
Integrated Poliution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

n/a n/a

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
. Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Industriz;l Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Summary

Data Type Noooe . | Onsite | 0to2som | 21tosoom (210 2000T,
Hazardous Substances '
Control of Major Acéident Hazards Sitesﬁ (C&)MAH; R |

» Explosive Sites [
Notification of Instaliations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents |
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements
Geological , ;

. BGS Recorded Mineral Sites pg 5 L T 1

- BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pas Yes n/a n/a n/a
Brine Compensation Area | n/a n/a [ n/a

| Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a nia
Mining Instability ) i N ) n/a n/a n/a
Natural and Mining Cavities [ [
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards | n/a | n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability_Hazards pg 5 Yes Yes n/a n/a |
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards pg 6 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards pg 6 Yes n/a | n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards pg 6 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas pg 7 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures pg7 | Yes n/a n/a n/a
Shallow Mining Hazards n/a |

n/a




ﬂ Envirocheck’

| Data Type

Forest Parks

National Parks

Ramsar Sites

Summary
2 ; I E S
: N:amgbeer | Onsite | 0to250m | 251 o 500m (fg:) o ;ggg%
: e e e e e R e |
Sensitive Land Use '
| Areas of.Adopted Green Belt_ _
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt |
. Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty | |
| Environmentally Sensitive Areas ’
| pes 1 ‘ I
Local Nature Reserves . ’
| Marine Nature Reserves | | ]
National Nature Reserves | |
pg 8 1 [
Nitrate Sensitive Areas | |
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones pg 8 [ 2 |
Sites of Special Scientific Interest pg 8 [ | | 2
Special Areas of Conservation pg 8 1

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 30050538_1_1

Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Map

Details

Nearest Surface Water Feature

River Quality

Name:

GQA Grade;
Reach:

Estimated Distance
(km):

Flow Rate:

Flow Type:

Year:

River Quality

Name:

GQA Grade:
Reach:

Estimated Distance
(km):

Flow Rate:

Flow Type:

Year:

Water Abstractions

Operator:

Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number;
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Order Number: 30050538_

Allerston_Beck

Not Supplied
Given_Dale_River_Derwen
5.6

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Friar_Dike

Not Supplied
Source_River_Derwen
56

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

A T P Harrison

2/27/27/230

100

Borehole - Corallian - Ebberston Scarborough
Environment Agency, North East Region
General Farming And Domestic

Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater

16

4730

Pheasent Hill Farm, Ebberston, Scarbarough, North Yorkshire
01 January

31 December

27th February 1998

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

Sandra Jacqueline Johnson
2/27/27/145

Not Supplied

Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North East Region
Domestic & Agriculture

Not Supplied

Spring

5

13600

Licence Lapsed

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

Allerston & Wilton Parish Council
2/27/27/077

101

Spring - Corallian - Allerston

Environment Agency, North East Region
Private Water Undertaking: General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

The Village Of Allerston, Thomton-Le-Dale
01 January

31 December

1st April 2008

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Distance Contact NGR
(Compass F Sit
Direction) | ' 'om site
C10SE 175 - 487715
SE 484290
C10SE 156 1 487700
(SE) 484300
C1SW 850 1 486966
(SW) 483123
C16NW 1118 1 489030
(NE) 485320
Cc2sw 1151 1 487600
S) 483100
C2SE 1195 1 487700
S) 483100
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ﬂ Envirecheck’

Map
ID

Order Number: 30050538_1_1

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Positional Accuracy:

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Positional Accuracy:

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Detalls

Allerston Parish Council

2/27/27/077

100

Spring - Jurassic Corallian Limestone - Allerston
Environment Agency, North East Region
Private Water Undertaking: General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater

36

13630

The Village Of Allerston, Thomton-Le-Dale

01 January

31 December

18th March 1967

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

R W Atkinson

2/27/27/035

Not Supplied

Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North East Region
Domestic & Agriculture

Not Supplied

Groundwater

18

909

Corallian Limestone Licence Revoked
Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

A W Hardwick & Sons

2/27/27/079

100

Borehole - Corallian - Ebberston
Environment Agency, North East Region
General Farming And Domestic

Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater

45

16638

Malton Cote, Ebberston, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
01 January

31 December

1st April 2008

Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Groundwater Vulinerability

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes

Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerability

Geological
Classification:

Sail Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes

Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

C2SE
O]

)

(E)

(N)

C10NW
(NwW)

Estimated
Distance Contact
From Site
1195 1
1555 1
1875 1
0 1
0 1

A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

487700
483100

487500
482600

490600
485200

488118
485890

487413
484536

Page 2 of 14
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YA Envirocheck’

Map
ID

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Details

Groundwater Vulnerability

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations C10NW 0
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (NW)

be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water

supply and other purposes

Soils of High Leaching Potential (H1) - Soils which readily transmit liquid

discharges because they are either shallow, or susceptible to rapid by-pass

flow directly to rock, gravel or groundwater

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vuinerabillty

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations C14SE 0
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (N)

be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water

supply and other purposes

Soils of High Leaching Potential (H3)- Coarse textured or moderately shallow

soils which readily transmit non-absorbed pollutants and liquid discharges but

which have some ability to attenuate absorbed pollutants because of their

large clay or organic matter contents

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vuinerability

Geological
Classification:
Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations C10SE 0
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (E)

be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water

supply and other purposes

Soils of Intermediate Leaching Potential (11) - Soils which can possibly

transmit a wide range of pollutants

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerability

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations C5NE 0
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (SW)

be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water

supply and other purposes

Soils of High Leaching Potential (H3)- Coarse textured or moderately shallow

soils which readily transmit non-absorbed pollutants and liquid discharges but

which have some ability to attenuate absorbed pollutants because of their

large clay or organic matter contents

Sheet 8 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerability

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:
Map Sheet:
Scale:

Drift Deposits
None

Non Aquifer (Negligibly permeable) - Formations which are generally regarded casw 0
as containing insignificant quantities of groundwater. However, groundwater (S)

flow through such rocks, although imperceptible, does take place and needs t

be considered in assessing the risk associated with persistent pollutants

Not classified

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

None

Flood Water Storage Areas

None

Flood Defences
None

Contact

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

Agency & Hydrological

NGR

487412
484534

487729
485133

487779
484383

487073
484084

487377
483054
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Y4 Envirocheck’

Waste

| Quadrant | Estimated
Map | Reference
iD Details (Compass Distance Contact NGR

Direction) = From Site |

VLorcaI Authority Landfill Eoverage7 7
Name: North Yorkshire County Council

0 6 503648
- Has no landfill data to supply 480207

Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Ryedale District Council 0 7 490853
- Has supplied landfill data 484667

Order Number:; 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service . Page 4 of 14



\

Y4 Envirocheck’

Map
ID

Details
BGS Recorded Minera! Sites
Site Name: Weasdale
Location: Wilton, Pickering, North Yorkshire
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 8558
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Jurassic
Geology: Lower Calcareous Grit Formation, Corallian Group
Commodity: Limestone

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Corallia

Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area which may not be affected by coal mining

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
No Hazard

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stabillty Hazards

Hazard Potential: Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

CINW
W)

w)

c14sW
(N)

C14SW
(N)

c1o0sw
®)

c1o0sw
)

c1o8w
(NW)

C148W
(N)

C14SE
(N)

C14SE
N)

C15NW
(NE)

C14NW
(N)

C10NW
N)

C10NE
(NE)

C1ONE
(NE)

C10NE
(NE)

C10NE
(NE)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

743

19

20

82

83

90

99

Geological

Contact

A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

486930
483225

486252
484590

487603
485000

487603
485000

487603
484425

487603
484425

487525
484500

487603
485000

487725
485025

487750
485100

488150
485500

487575
485250

487675
484675

487725
484675

487700
484550

487725
484650

487725
484600

Page 5 of 14



ﬂ Envirecheck

Geological
Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Map Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit

Direction) | 'rfom Site
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C14SE 100 2 487825
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 485000
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C14SW 100 2 487350
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 485150
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard CONW 132 2 486725
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 484750
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low C15NW 167 2 488050
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 485425
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C15NW 174 2 488025
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 485350
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C15NW 177 2 488050
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 485375
Potentlal for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low C14SW 187 2 487375
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N} 485100
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low C14NW 194 2 487550
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 485250
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C15NW 215 2 488125
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 485475
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low C14NW 234 2 487500
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 485225
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low C10SE 0 2 487700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 484225
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low C148W 0 2 487603
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service N) 485000
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low C10SE 214 2 487700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 484225
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate C10SE 235 2 487700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 484200
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low C1swW 0 2 486975
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 483075
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C14SW 0 2 487603
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 485000
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C14SW 0 2 487603
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service N) 485000
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate C1SE 0 2 487325
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 483075
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C10SE 0 2 487700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 484225
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C14SW 0 2 487603
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service N) 485000
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate C10SE 214 2 487700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 484225

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 6 of 14
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Map
ID

Detaiis

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is not in a radon affected area, as less than 1% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 5 and 10% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 5 and 10% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

C1SE
O]

C10SE
()

C148W
(N)

C158W
(NE)

C1SE
8)

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Shallow Mining Hazards

No Hazard

C10SE
(E)

C148W
(N)

C15SW
(NE)

Geological

Contact NGR
2 487300
483000
2 487750
484375
2 487650
485000
2 488250
485000
2 487300
483000
2 487750
484375
2 487650
485000
2 488250
485000

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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ﬂ Envirecheck’

Sensitive Land Use

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
ap Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) ' romsite
Forest Parks
2 Name: Not Given c10swW 0 3 487601
Multiple Area: N (NW) 484432
Area (m2): 75831640
Source: Forestry Commission
National Parks
3 Name: North York Moors C13SE 0 4 487177
Multiple Area: N (NW) 484989
Area (m2): 1441061643.27
Source: Natural England
Status: Fully Designated - designated as a Natlonal Park
Designation Date: 1st November 1952
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
4 Name: Not Supplied C1SE ] 5 487328
Description: Surface Water and Groundwater (S) 483060
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly
FRCA)
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
5 Name: Not Supplied C1SE 0 5 487328
Description: Surface Water - Designated 2006 (S) 483060
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly
FRCA)
Sites of Special Scientific Interest
6 Name: Nabgate CIONW 666 4 486801
Multiple Areas: N (NW) 484825
Total Area (m2): 70464.69
Source: Natural England
Reference: 1001831
Designation Details: National Park
Designation Date:  1st June 1987
Date Type: Notified
Sites of Special Scientific Interest
7 Name: Ellers Wood & Sand Dale (W) 680 4 486091
Multiple Areas: N 484841
Total Area (m2): 95188.94
Source: Natural England
Reference: 1004184
Designation Details: National Park
Designation Date:  1st October 1983
Date Type: Notified
Designation Details: Nature Conservation Review
Designation Date: 1st October 1983
Date Type: Notified
Designation Details: Special Area Of Conservation
Designation Date:  1st October 1983
Date Type: Notified
Special Areas of Conservation
8 Name: Ellers Wood & Sand Dale w) 926 4 486091
Multiple Areas: N 484841
Total Area (m2): 42174.09
Source: Natural England
Reference: UK0030039
Status: Candidate

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 8 of 14
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Y4 Envirocheck

Agency & Hydrological

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North East Region
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Environment Agency - North East Region

Integrated Pollution Controls
Environment Agency - North East Region

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Environment Agency - North East Region

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Ryedale District Council - Environmenta! Health

Nearest Surface Water Feature
Ordnance Survey

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region

Registered Radioactive Substances
Environment Agency - North East Region

River Quality
Environment Agency - Head Office

River Quality Biology Sampling Points
Environment Agency - Head Office

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
Environment Agency - Head Office

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region
Water Industry Act Referrals
Environment Agency - North East Region
Groundwater Vulnerability
Environment Agency - Head Office

Data Currency

Version Update Cycle
March 2009 Annual Rolling Update
September 2009 Annual Rolling Update
October 2008 Quarterly
January 2010 | As notified
October 21(38 Not Applicable ]
October 2009 Quarterly
July 2009 Annual Rolling Update
| November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
July 2009 Annual Rolling Update
November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
July 2009 Annual Rolling Update
November 2008 | Annual Rolling Update
November 2009 Quarterly
December 1998 | Not Applicable
January 2010 As notified
| January 2010 As notified
October 2009 Quarterly
November 2001 Not Applicable
January 2009 Annually
January 2009 Annually
January 2010 Quarterly
January 2010 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly

January 1999

Not Applicable

Drift Deposits
Environment Agency - Head Office

Source Protection Zones
Environment Agency - Head Office

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 1999

October 2009

December 2009

A Landmark Iinformation Group Service

Not Applicable

Variable

Quarterly

Page 9 of 14
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Y4 Envirocheck’

Agency & Hydrological

Data Currency

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Version Update Cycle
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office December 2009 Quarterly
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office December 2009 Quarterly
Flood Water Storage Areas
Environment Agency - Head Office December 2009 Quarterly
Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office December 2009 Quarterly
Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites [ '
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable
Historical Landfill Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area August 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2009 Quarterly
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area January 2010 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area January 2010 Quarterly
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2009 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2009 Quarterly
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
North Yorkshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Heaith May 2000 Not Applicable
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Heailth May 2000 Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites
North Yorkshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable
Registered Landfill Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

A Landmark information Group Service Page 10 of 14



/ Envirocheck’

Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Acéident Hazards Sites (COMAH) . [ -

Health and Safety Executive October 2009 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive January 2009 Bi-Annually
Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Scarborough Borough Council December 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Ryedale District Council - Planning Department January 2010 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Scarborough Borough Council December 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Ryedale District Council - Planning Department January 2010 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annua! Rolling Update
North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update
Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Minerai Sites | |

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2009 Bi-Annually
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service August 1996 _ Not Applicable
Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board November 2002 As notified

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service January 2006 As notified
Mining instability

Ove Arup & Partners October 2000 Not Applicable
Natural and Mining Cavities

Peter Brett Associates November 2009 Variable
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2007 As notified

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2007 As notified

Shallow Mining Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service August 2002 Not Applicable

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 11 of 14
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
. Contemporary Trade Dirrectory Entries

Thomson Directories November 2009 Quarterly

Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - (Fuel Station Data) October 2009 Quarterly

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle

Areas of Adopted Green Belt -

Ryedale District Council December 2009 As notified

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Ryedale District Council December 2009 As notified

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England December 2009 Annually

Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable

Local Nature Reserves

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England September 2009 Bi-Annually

National Nature Reserves

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

National Parks

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) December 2009 Not Applicable

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2009 Annually

Ramsar Sites

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Special Areas of Conservation

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Special Protection Areas

Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

| Da-ta Sl_JppIier
Ordnance Survey
Environment Agency
Scottish Environment Protection Agency
The Coal Authority
British Geological Survey
Centre for Ecology and Hydrology
Countryside Council for Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

(

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier Logo

]
__OISKittRy

Licensed Partner

British
Geological Survey

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

(‘.‘ Centre for
@*Eig! Ecology & Hydrology

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

7\ CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU

Bl e

L33~ COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES

SCOTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE

HEH)

= B S

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010
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Contact Name and Address

1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact
Centre (NCCC)

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth,
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

3 Forestry Commission
231 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH12 7AT

4 Natural England
Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire,
PE1 1UA

5 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT

6 North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD

7 Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH

- Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ

- Landmark Information Group Limited
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.

Useful Contacts

Contact Details

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276

Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 0131 334 0303
Fax: 0131 334 4473

Telephone: 0845 600 3078

Fax: 01733 455103

Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879

Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk

Telephone: 01653 600666
Fax: 01653 696801
Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891

Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Website: www.hpa.org.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951

Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 14 of 14
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Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
30050538_1_1

Customer Reference:
49306721

National Grid Reference:
488350, 486660

Slice:

D

Site Area (Ha):
27.08

Search Buffer (m):
1000

Site Details:
Site at
Thornton-le-Dale
North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Ms P Moran

URS Corporation Ltd

3rd Floor, Minerva House
29 East Parade

Leeds
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introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark’s Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. 1t does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2010. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report”) is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark"} and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the praduct are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of extemal sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potentiai dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Type

Agency & Hydrological
| Contaminated Land Register Iéntries an& Notices
- Discharge Consents
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
- Integrated Pollution Controls
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Nearest Surface Water Feature
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
| Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

Page
Number

pg 1

Summary

501 to 1000m

On Site | 0 to 250m 251 to 500m (*Up to zooom)

Yes

River Quality
v River Quality Biology Sampling Points
I River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
» Substantiated Pollution incident Register
| Water Abstractions
’ Water Industry Act Referrals
- Groundwater Vulnerability

Source Protection Zones

pg 1

Yes n/a n/a

n/a

Extreme Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

n/a
n/a

n/a

Flood Defences
Waste

| BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
Historical Landfill Sites
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Page 501 to 1000m
Data Type | Number On Site 0 to 250m | 251 to 500m {*up to 2000m)

i 3 L = -

| -I_-Iazardous Substances | '

Control of Méjor Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)
Explosive Sites
7 Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS) '
I Planning Hazardous Substance Consents ‘
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Geological

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg3 Yes n/a n/‘a nia
Brine Compensation Area n/a n/a n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a n/a

Mining Instability n/a n/a n/a

Natural and Mining Cavities

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards ‘ n/a nfa
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards | | ‘ [ n/a | n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards 1 pg 3 | Yes_ I Yes n/a ‘ n/a
v Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards | pg 4 ‘ Yes | | n/a A n/a
I Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards ‘ | ' . n/a ‘ n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards | | ' . n/a [ n/a
Radon aential - Radon Affected Areas » pg 4 ‘ Yes n/a ‘ n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures - pg 4 | Yes | n/a I n/a | nl/a
| Shallow Mining Hazards & [ | . n/a — n/a

| Incit;;stria_l Lahd_Use ‘ '

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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501 to 1000m
(*up to 2000m)

Page [

Number On Site 0to 250m | 251 to 500m

—

Data Type

Sensitive Land Use

Areas of Adopted Green Belt
. Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
» Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
v Forest Parks Pg 5 1
Local Nature Reserves
r Marine Nature Reserves
National Nature Reserves
| National Parks pg 5 I 1
. Nitrate Sensitive Areas | ‘
I Nitrate Vulnerable Zones pg 5 1
| Ramsar Sites '

Sites of Special Scientific Interest pg s 1 2

» Special Areas of Conservation pgs I 1

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Estimated
Map, Detalls Reformce Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass -
Direction) | From Site
Nearest Surface Water Feature
D12NE 325 - 489231
NE 487502
Groundwater Vuinerability
Geological Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations D7NE 0 1 488393
Classification: usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (SE) 486626
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes
Soil Classification:  Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Groundwater Vuinerability
Geological Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations (SW) 0 1 487722
Classification: usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may 485307
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes
Soil Classification:  Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 4:100,000
Groundwater Vulnerability
Geological Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations sw) 0 1 487161
Classification: usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may 485023
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes
Soil Classification:  Soils of High Leaching Potential (H1) - Soils which readily transmit liquid
discharges because they are either shallow, or susceptible to rapid by-pass
flow directly to rock, gravel or groundwater
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Groundwater Vuinerabllity
Geological Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations D7SW 0 1 488228
Classification: usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (SW) 486394
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes
Soil Classification:  Soils of High Leaching Potential (H3)- Coarse textured or moderately shallow
soils which readily transmit non-absorbed pollutants and liquid discharges but
which have some ability to attenuate absorbed pollutants because of their
large clay or organic matter contents
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Groundwater Vulnerabllity
Geological Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations D7SE 0 1 488679
Classification: usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (SE) 486424

be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes

Soil Classification:  Soils of Intermediate Leaching Potential (11) - Sails which can possibly
transmit a wide range of pollutants

Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 1:100,000

Drift Deposits

None

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None

Flood Water Storage Areas
None

Flood Defences
None

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 1 of 11
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Waste

| Quadrant |
Estimated
| Reference [
Map Details Distance Contact | NGR
ID (Compass | F Sit
' Direction) | From sie
| Local Authority Landfill Eover;ge [ ]
Name: North Yorkshire County Council 0 [ 503092
- Has no landfill data to supply 491820
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Ryedale District Council 0 7 490421
- Has supplied landfill data 486890

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 2 of 11
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Geological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference A
Map Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) | "om Site
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Corallia (E) 0 2 490492
487160
Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area which may not be affected by coal mining
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard (E) 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service 486661
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low D7NW 0 2 488275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 488750
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low D8sSw 0 2 488700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 486425
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard Dasw 0 2 488775
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 486375
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low D7NW 0 2 488325
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 486700
Potentiai for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low D7SwW 2 2 488350
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service (S) 486450
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low D7SW 11 2 488225
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 486275
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NW 15 r 488350
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 486661
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NE 18 2 488550
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 486775
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low D3NW 19 2 488150
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 486175
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NE 19 2 488475
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (E) 486675
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NE 20 2 488425
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service (E) 486650
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NE 25 2 488525
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NE) 486750
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NE 28 2 488375
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 486575
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7SW 29 2 488350
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 486500
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7NE 35 2 488400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 486600
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D7SW 38 2 488275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 486400
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard D2NE 100 2 487925
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service (SW) 485950

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 11



ﬂ Envirocheck

Geological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
fag Details Distance Contact NGR
D (Compass F Sit
Direction) | 'rom site
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stabillty Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low D12SE 183 2 489150
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (E) 486900
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low (E) 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service 486661
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard (E) 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service 486661
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard (E) 1] 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service 486661
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are D2SE 0 2 487975
above the action level (S) 485700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 5 and 10% of homes are D7NW 0 2 488250
above the action level (NW) 486825
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are D7SE o] 2 488500
above the action level (SE) 486525
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new D2SE 0 2 487975
dwellings or extensions (S) 485700
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new D7NwW 0 2 488250
dwellings or extensions (NW) 486825
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new D7SE 0 2 488500
dwellings or extensions (SE) 486525
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Shallow Mining Hazards
No Hazard

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 4 of 11
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Sensitive Land Use

Order Number: 30050538_1_1

Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Quadrant
Estimated
Map Details Refersnce Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass
Direction) | From Site
Forest Parks
1 Name: Not Given D12swW o] 3 488921
Multiple Area: N (NE) 486951
Area (m2): 75831640
Source: Forestry Commission
National Parks
2 Name: North York Moors D7NE 1] 4 488472
Multiple Area: N (SE) 486579
Area (m2): 1441061643.27
Source: Natural England
Status: Fully Designated - designated as a National Park
Designation Date: 1st November 1952
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
3 Name: Not Supplied (S) I] 5 488717
Description: Surface Water and Groundwater 483077
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly
FRCA)
Sites of Special Scientific Interest
4 Name: Troutsdale & Rosekirk Dale Fens (NE) 343 4 489688
Multiple Areas: Y 487684
Total Area (m2): 131075.36
Source: Natural Engiand
Reference: 1004518
Designation Details: National Park
Designation Date:  6th March 1992
Date Type: Notified
Sites of Special Scientific Interest
5 Name; Nabgate (SW) 666 4 486842
Multiple Areas: N 485013
Total Area (m2): 70464.69
Source: Natural England
Reference: 1001831
Designation Details: National Park
Designation Date: st June 1987
Date Type: Notified
Sites of Special Scientific Interest
6 Name: Ellers Wood & Sand Dale (SW) 680 4 486070
Multiple Areas: N 484900
Total Area (m2): 95188.94
Source: Natural England
Reference: 1004184
Designation Details: National Park
Designation Date:  1st October 1983
Date Type: Notified
Designation Details: Nature Conservation Review
Designation Date:  1st October 1983
Date Type: Notified
Designation Details: Special Area Of Conservation
Designation Date:  1st October 1983
Date Type: Notified
Special Areas of Conservation
Name: Eflers Wood & Sand Dale sw) 926 4 486070
Multiple Areas: N 484900
Total Area (m2): 42174.09
Source: Natural England
Reference: UK0030039
Status: Candidate

Page 5 of 11
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health March 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Environment Agency - North East Region January 2010 As notified
Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey November 2009 Quarterly
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region December 1998 Not Applicable
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Environment Agency - North East Region January 2010 As notified
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region January 2010 As notified
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly

River Quality

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2009 Annually

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2009 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area January 2010 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area January 2010 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly

Groundwater Vulnerability
Environment Agency - Head Office
Drift Deposits

Environment Agency - Head Office

Source Protection Zones
Environment Agency - Head Office

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 1998

January 1999

October 2009

December 2009

December 2009

December 2009

A Landmark Information Group Service

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Variable

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly
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Agency & Hydrological

Flood Water Storage Areas
Environment Agency - Head Office
Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office

Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Historical Landfill Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Registered Waste Transfer Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Hazardous Substances

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)
Health and Safety Executive

Explosive Sites
Health and Safety Executive

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)
Health and Safety Executive

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements
Ryedale District Council - Planning Department
North Yorkshire County Council

North Yorkshire Moors National Park

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents
Ryedale District Council - Planning Department
North Yorkshire County Council

North Yorkshire Moors National Park

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Data Currency

Update Cycle

Version
December 2009 Quarterly
December 2009 Quarterly
Version Update Cycle
June 1996 Not Applicable
August 2009 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly
October 2008 Not Applicable
January 2010 Quarterly
January 2010 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
March 2003 Not Applicable
March 2003 Not Applicable
March 2003 Not Applicable
Version Update Cycle
October 2009 Bi-Annually
January 2009 Bi-Annually
November 2000 Not Applicable
January 2010 Annual Rolling Update
October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
September 2007 Annual Rolling Update
January 2010 Annual Rolling Update
October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
September 2007 Annual Rolling Update

A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 11
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Geological

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Brine Compensation Area

Version

October 2009

August 1996

Data Currency

Update Cycle

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board November 2002 As notified
Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service January 2006 As notified
Mining Instability

Ove Arup & Partners October 2000 Not Applicable
Natural and Mining Cavities

Peter Brett Associates November 2009 Variable
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Annually
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2007 As notified
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2007 As notified
Shallow Mining Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service August 2002 Not Applicable
Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories November 2009 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - (Fuel Station Data) October 2009 Quarterly

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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Data Currency

Update Cycle

Sensitive Land Use Version
' A_rea;s of Ad;:pfeci G;eeﬁ Belt -
Ryedale District Council December 2009 As notified
. Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
Ryedale District Council December 2009 As notified
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
Environmentally Sensitive Areas |
Natural England December 2009 Annually
Forest Parks
Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable
| Local Nature Reserves
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves
Natural England September 2009 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
National Parks |
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
| Nitrate Sensitive Areas
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) December 2009 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones B |
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2009 Annually
Ramsar Sites
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
| Sites of Special Scientific Interest !
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually
Special Protection Areas
Natural England December 2009 Bi-Annually

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
Data Supplier

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency
The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology
Countryside Council for Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier Logo

_ olspikte

Licensed Partner

British
Geological Survey

T COUNCIL

Centre for
Ecology & Hydrology

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

O®

7~ CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU

Sl

{33— COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES

(

OTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE

W

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

ENGLAND

)

-

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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n‘ Envirocheck Useful Contacts

| Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 08708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
3 Forestry Commission Telephone: 0131 334 0303

Fax: 0131 334 4473
231 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH12 7AT

4 Natural England Telephone: 0845 600 3078
Fax: 01733 455103
Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, = Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk

PE1 1UA Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk
5 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Telephone: 0113 2613333
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA) Fax: 0113230 0879
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT
6 North Yorkshire County Council Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk
7 Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health Telephone: 01653 600666
Fax: 01653 696801
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk
- Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for ;elepoqznfsi 2;3231822522
. g8 . . ax:
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards Emall: radon@hpa.org.uk
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ Website: www.hpa.org.uk
- Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk

Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 11 of 11
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VgLandmark

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
30050538_1_1

Customer Reference:
49306721

National Grid Reference:
490280, 487110

Slice:
E

Site Area (Ha):
27.08

Search Buffer (m):
1000

Site Details:
Site at
Thornton-le-Dale
North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Ms P Moran

URS Corporation Ltd

3rd Floor, Minerva House
29 East Parade

Leeds

LS1 5PS
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Report Section Page Number

Summary -
Agency & Hydrological 1
Waste 3
Hazardous Substances -
Geological 4
Industrial Land Use 6
Sensitive Land Use 7
Data Currency 8
Data Suppliers 12
Useful Contacts 13
Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark’s Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural Engiand (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeolagical features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. it does not
include any information concerning past uses of iand. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark information Group Limited 2010. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark information Group Limited (“Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark’s Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other inteliectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Inteflectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potentiai dataset Copyright Notice

information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Type

Agency & Hydrological

_Conta;ninateci Land Registér Entries :and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
| Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature
| Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
| Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

Summary

Page 501 to 1000m
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m (*up to zooom)

pg 1 1

pg 1 Yes

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points
. River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
| Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
. Water Abstractions
. Water Industry Act Referrals
| Groundwater Vulnerability

Source Protection Zones

pg 1 . ‘ 1

pg 1 1 2("1)

pg 2 Yes n/a n/a n/a

Extreme Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

n/a n/a
n/a n/a
nla n/a

n/a n/a

Flood Defences

Waste

B(i-?-SVRecordéd Laﬁdﬁll Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

n/a n/a

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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Summary

Data Type N':ﬁ?:er OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (;"3; w0 ;gggm)
Hazardous Substances |

. Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH) |

. Explosive Sites |

. Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS) - |
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents ' |

| Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements | |
Geological |

' BGS Recorded Mineral Sites | ‘ '

. BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 4 Yes ‘ n/a n/a n/a
Brine Compensation Area ‘ n/a n/a I n/a

. Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a [ n/a
Mining Instability nfa n/a n/a

. Natural and Mining Cavities

. Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards n/a I n/a

j Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards pg 4 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards pg 4 Yes ' n/a n/a

| Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards [ n/a n/a

. Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards ’ n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas . 1 pg—5 Yes ] nfa n/a 1 _r;a_ n

| Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures pg 5 Yes A n/a n/a n/a
Shallow Mining Hazards ' n/a n/a
Industrial Land Use '
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries 1 pg6 B 1

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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' Data Type

Sensitive Land Use
Areas of Adoptéd G;een B;lt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Forest Parks

. Local Nature Reserves

| Marine Nature Reserves
National Nature Reserves

' National Parks
Nitrate Sensitive Areas

| Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

o ——

| Page
| Number

Summary

OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to500m

pg7

pg 7

pg7

Pg 7

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 30050538_1_1

Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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(*up to 2000m)
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Discharge Consents

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Y4 Envirocheck’

Details

Forestry Commission Office,

Sewage Disposal Works - Other

Keeper'S Cottage Wydale, Snainton, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
Environment Agency, North East Region

Derwent; Rye And Tributaries

1229

1

20th October 1960

20th October 1960

1st October 1996

Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Troutsdale Bk/Sow Bk/Derwent
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as
amended by Environment Act 1995)

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Nearest Surface Water Feature

River Quality

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:

Estimated Distance

(km):
Fiow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Paositional Accuracy:

Water Abstractions

QOperator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction;
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Troutsdale_Beck

Not Supplied
Source_River_Derwen
7.2

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/27/057

Not Supplied

Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North East Region
Water Undertaking

Not Supplied

Spring

136

49778

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

Forestry Commission C/O Crystal Jane Foster (Land Agent)
2/27/26/019

100

Spring - Scarborough

Environment Agency, North East Region

General Farming And Domestic

Water may be abstracted from a single point

Groundwater

3

1241

Land At Broad Head Farm, Troutsdale, Snainton, Scarborough, North
Yorkshire

01 January

31 December

1st March 1997

Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Order Number: 30050538_1_1

Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

E11NW
(NE)

E10NE
NE

E10NW
(N)

E10NE

(NE)

E14SW
(N)

A Landmark Information Group Service

Estimated
Distance Contact NGR
From Site
592 1 490800
487500
340 - 490496
487406
340 1 490334
487441
312 1 430400
487400
598 1 490300
487700

Page 1 of 13
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Map
ID

Order Number: 30050538_1_1

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Positional Accuracy:
Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Details

High Scamridge Water Users Association
2/27/26/043

100

Spring - Corallian - Snaiton

Environment Agency, North East Region

Private Water Undertaking: General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater

45

16425

Farms At Ebberston, Scarborough,North Yorkshire
01 January

31 December

1st April 2008

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 100m

A W Hardwick & Sons

2/27/27/078

100

Borehole - Corallian - Ebberston
Environment Agency, North East Region
General Farming And Domestic

Water may be abstracted from a single paint
Groundwater

45

16638

Maiton Cote, Ebberston, Scarborough, North Yorkshire
01 January

31 December

1st April 2008

Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Groundwater Vulnerability

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations
usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes

Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which poilutants are unlikely to
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute to groundwater recharge eisewhere in the catchment

Sheet 8 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerability

Geological
Classification:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Drift Deposits
None

Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations
usually with a known or probabie presence of significant fracturing. They may
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes

Sails of intermediate Leaching Potential (11) - Soils which can possibly
transmit a wide range of pollutants

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

None

Flood Water Storage Areas

None

Flood Defences
None

Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Reference Estimated
Distance Contact NGR
{(Compass F Sit
Direction) | 'rom site
E13SE 614 1 489860
NwW) 487770
S) 1875 1 490600
485200
E10SW 0 1 490280
(N) 487172
E10SW 0 1 490280
(N) 487172

Page 2 of 13
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Map

Quadrant
Reference = EStimated
Details (Com Distance
pass | From Sit

Direction) | 'rom Site

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licence Number: 66157 E138W 391

Location: Givendale Head Farm, Ebberston, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, YO13 9PU (NW)

Operator Name: MrR E & Mrs S E Gwilliam

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Authority: Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area

Site Category: Household, Commercial And industrial Transfer Stations

Licence Status: Issued

Issued: 17th May 2005

Last Modified: Not Supplied

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: North Yorkshire County Council 0

- Has no landfill data to supply
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Ryedale District Council 0
- Has supplied landfiil data
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Scarborough Borough Council 78

- Has no fandfili data to supply

Contact

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

Waste

NGR

489432
487588

503110
491770

490461
487074

490461
487074

Page 3 of 13
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Geological
Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
gep Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) | 'romsite
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Corallia E10SE o] 2 490492
E 487160
Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area which may not be affected by coal mining
Potentia! for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E9SE 0 2 4980000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 487108
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E9SE (1] 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service w) 487108
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low E10SW 0 2 490278
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service (S) 487100
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low E9SE 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service w) 487108
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low E9SW ] 2 489500
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service W) 487108
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E9SW [+] 2 489375
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service W) 487108
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low E10SW o 2 490278
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service (S) 487100
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low E9SE 4 2 480000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service w) 487150
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E10SW 27 2 480278
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service Ny 487150
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ESNE 81 2 480000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geascience Information Service (NW) 487225
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low E9SE 128 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 486975
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ESNW 211 2 490350
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 486850
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low E9SE 1] 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service w) 487108
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low E9SE 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 487108
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E9SE o 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service w) 487108
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E9SE 0 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service w) 487108
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard E9SE o 2 490000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 487108
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ESSE ] 2 480000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service w) 487108

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 4 of 13
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Map
ID

Details

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 5 and 10% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 5 and 10% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 3 and 5% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 5 and 10% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are
above the action level

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: Basic radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new
dwellings or extensions

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Shallow Mining Hazards

No Hazard

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

E10SW
W)

E9SE
(W)

E10SW
swW)

E9SW
W)

E9SE
W)

E10SW
(W)

ESSE
W)

E10SW
W)

E9SW
W)

E9SE
W)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Geological

Contact

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

490075
487108

490000
487108

4980225
487050

489575
487108

480000
487075

490075
487108

490000
487108

490225
487050

488575
487108

490000
487075
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Industrial Land Use

T | cotea ||
| Map Reference |
D Details ! (Compass Distance Contact | NGR

Direction) | From Site

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
6 Name: Gwilliam Recycling E13SW 391

- 489432
Location: Givendale Head Farm, Snainton, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, YO13 9PU (NW) 487588
Classification: Reclaiming - Waste Products
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 6 of 13
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Sensitive Land Use

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Map Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) | ' rom Site
Forest Parks
7 Name: Not Given E10SW 0 3 490236
Multiple Area: N (NW) 487148
Area (M2): 75831640
Source: Forestry Commission
National Parks
8 Name: North York Moors E10SW 4] 4 490275
Multiple Area: N (S) 487079
Area (m2): 1441061643.27
Source: Natural England
Status: Fully Designated - designated as a National Park
Designation Date: 1st November 1952
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
9 Name: Not Supplied (N} 0 5 490928
Description: Surface Water and Groundwater 490930
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly
FRCA)
Sites of Special Scientific Interest
10 | Name: Troutsdale & Rosekirk Dale Fens E10NW 343 4 490307
Multiple Areas: Y (N) 487450
Total Area (m2): 131075.36
Source: Natural England
Reference: 1004518

Designation Details: National Park
Designation Date:  6th March 1992
Date Type: Notified

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 13
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Data Currency

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region

Registered Radioactive Substances
Environment Agency - North East Region

River Quality
Environment Agency - Head Office

River Quality Biology Sampling Points
Environment Agency - Head Office

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
Environment Agency - Head Office

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region
Water Industry Act Referrals
Environment Agency - North East Region

Groundwater Vulnerability
Environment Agency - Head Office

December 1998

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health March 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health September 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Environment Agency - North East Region January 2010 As notified
Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2009 Quarterly

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health July 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Ryedaie District Council - Environmental Health November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health July 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health July 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health November 2009 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey November 2009 Quarterly

Not Applicable

January 2010 As notified
January 2010 As notified

| October 2009 Quarterly

November 2001 Not Applicable

January 2009 Annually

| January 2009 Annually
January 2010 Quarterly

| January 2010 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly

January 1999

Not Applicable

Drift Deposits
Environment Agency - Head Office

Source Protection Zones
Environment Agency - Head Office

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 1999

October 2009

December 2009

A Landmark Information Group Service

Not Applicable
Variable

Quarterly
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Agency & Hydrological
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flood Water Storage Areas
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Historical Landfill Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Data Currency

Version Update Cycle
December 2009 Quarterly
December 2009 Quarterly
December 2009 Quarterly
December 2009 Quarterly

Version Update Cycle

June 1986 Not Applicable

August 2009 Quarterly

October 2009 Quarterly

October 2008 Not Applicable

January 2010 Quarterly

January 2010 Quarterly

October 2009 Quarterly

October 2009 Quarterly

May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable
May 2000 Not Applicable

March 2003 Not Applicable

March 2003 Not Applicable

March 2003 Not Applicable

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
" Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH) -

Health and Safety Executive October 2009 Bi-Annually

Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive January 2009 Bi-Annually

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable

Pianning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Scarborough Borough Council December 2009 Annual Rolling Update

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department January 2010 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Scarborough Borough Council December 2009 Annual Rolling Update

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department January 2010 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire County Counci! October 2007 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Geological Version Update Cycle

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2009 Bi-Annually

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

Mining Instability
Ove Arup & Partners

August 1996

Not Applicable

Natural and Mining Cavities
Peter Brett Associates

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Shallow Mining Hazards

November 2002 As notified
January 2006 As notified
October 2000 Not Applicable

| November 2009 Variable
| January 2009 Annually
January 2009 Annually
January 2009 Annually
January 2009 Annually
January 2009 Annually
- January 2009 1 Annually
| May 2007 As notified
May 2007 As notified
August 2002 Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 10 of 13
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Industrial Land Use
Conte:mporary Trade Directory Entries
Thomson Directories

Fuel Station Entries
Catalist Ltd - (Fuel Station Data)

Sensitive Land Use
Areas of Adopted Green Beit
Ryedale District Council

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
Ryedale District Council

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Natural England

Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Natural England

Forest Parks

Forestry Commission

Data Currency

Local Nature Reserves
Natural England

Marine Nature Reserves
Natural England

National Nature Reserves
Natural England

National Parks

Natural England

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rura! Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Ramsar Sites

Natural England

Sites of Special Scientific Interest
Natural England

Special Areas of Conservation
Natural England

Special Protection Areas
Natural England

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Version Update Cycle
November 2009 Quarterly
October 2009 Quarterly
Version Update Cycle
December 2009 As notified
December 2009 | As notified
December 2009 Bi-Annually
December 2009 Annually
April 1997 ! Not Applicable
December 2009 | Bi-Annually
September 2009 | Bi-Annually
December 2009 Bi-Annually
December 2009 | Bi-Annually
December 2009 Not Applicable
February 2009 Annually
December 2009 | Bi-Annually
_DcEember 2009 Bi-Annually
December 2009 Bi-Annually
December 2009 Bi-Annually

A Landmark Information Group Service
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Supplier

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency
The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology
Countryside Council for Wales
Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier Logo
OISk

SEPA

THE
COAL

AUTHORITY

British
Geological Survey

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL.

Centre for
Ecology & Hydrology
NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

N CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU

S

{3~3— COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES

(

SCOTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE

SR

ENGUAND
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Contact

Name and Address

1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact
Centre (NCCC)
PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth,
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

3 Forestry Commission
231 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH12 7AT

4 Natural England
Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire,
PE1 1UA

5 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT

6 Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH

7 North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD

8 Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Town Hall, St Nicholas Street, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, YO11 2HG

- Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for

Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ

2 Landmark Information Group Limited
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.

Order Number: 30050538_1_1 Date: 03-Feb-2010

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Useful Contacts

Contact Details

Telephone: 08708 506 506

Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143

Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 0131 334 0303
Fax: 0131 334 4473

Telephone: 0845 600 3078

Fax: 01733 455103
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879

Telephone: 01653 600666

Fax: 01653 696801
Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk

Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk

Website: www.scarborough.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622

Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Website: www.hpa.org.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk
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VgLandmark

information Group

Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
43070049_1_1

Customer Reference:
47063256

National Grid Reference:
488730, 478480

Slice:
A

Site Area (Ha):
19.1

Search Buffer (m):
50

Site Details:
Site at

Ebberston

North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Mr D Thornton

URS

12 Regan Way
Checkwind Business Park
Chillwell

Nottingham
Nottinghamshire

NG9 6RZ

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012
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Contents

Report Section Page Number
Summary -
Agency & Hydrological 1
Waste 5
Hazardous Substances -
Geological 6
Industrial Land Use -
Sensitive Land Use -
Data Currency 9
Data Suppliers 13
Useful Contacts 14
Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2012. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural Engiand Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches

and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA

or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geadlogical Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0
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n‘ Envirocheck Summary

Page 0 to 50m
' Data Type Number OnSite | vyp to 250m)

Agency & Hydrological '
Contamiﬁated Land Register éntries and Notices 7
Discharge Consents ' pg 1 . 1 ” 1
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices - -
Integrated Pollution Controls
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Nearest Surface Water Feature - - Yes

. Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters ‘ pg 1 ' . 1
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality . pg 1 ‘ 1
. River Quality Biology Sampling Points . -
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
v Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
Water Abstractions pg 1 . (*3)

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability pg 2 Yes n/a
Bedrock Aquifer Designations pg 2 Yes n/a
Superficial Aquifer Designations pg 2 Yes n/a

Source Protection Zones
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 3 Yes Yes

Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 4 Yes

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences pg 4 Yes
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

1.
i
-

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

. Registered Landfill Sites
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Type

| -Hazardous SuI;siances

Contrc;l of Major :Accident Haiard; Sﬁes (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements
Geological

| BGS 1:625,6(36 Solid Geology

| BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

| BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

P9 6
pg 6

Summary

0 to 50m
(*up to 250m)

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
. Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities
Natural Cavities
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

pa7

Yes

n/a
n/a

n/a

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

pg 7

pg 8
pg 8

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Industrial Land Use T ' a0

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

pg 8

Yes

n/a

n/a

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Page | 0 to 50m
Number OuShe (*up to 250m)

Data Type

' Sensitive Land Use

| Areas of Ado;;tea Gree_r; Belt -
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Forest Parks
Local Nature Reserves

' Marine Nature Reserves
National Nature Reserves

| National Parks
Nitrate Sensitive Areas
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datashéet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Map
ID

Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Quadrant
Reference Estimated
Details Distance
(Compass
Direction) | rom Site
Discharge Consents
Operator: Mr Alan D S Sugden A158W 1] 1
Property Type: Sewage Disposal Works - Other (NE)
Location: School House Station Road, Yedingham, Malton, North Yorkshire
Authority: Environment Agency, North East Region
Catchment Area: Derwent; Rye And Tributaries
Reference: 746
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 27th November 1957
Issued Date: 27th November 1957
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: Trib River Derwent
Status: Transferred from Rivers (Prevention of Pollutlon) Act 1951-1961
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
Operator: The Occupier A15SE 31 1
Property Type: Extraction Of Stone, Grave! Etc. (NE)
Location: Sand And Gravel Works, Lilac Farm, YEDINGHAM, North Yorkshire
Authaority: Environment Agency, North East Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 271
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
|ssued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Mineral Workings
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Not Supplied
Status: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A10NE 0 -
N
Pollution Incldents to Controiied Waters
Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown ATINW 1 1
Location: Mouth/Source Greenfield Beck Af (NE)
Authority: Environment Agency, North East Region
Pollutant: Unknown
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 23rd June 1990
Incident Reference: 112047
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
River Quality
Name: River_Derwent A158W 0 1
GQA Grade: River Quality B (N)
Reach: Ebberstone_Beck_Allerston_Bec
Estimated Distance .6
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 2.5 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
Water Abstractions
Operator: James Stockdale Ltd A10NE 224 1
Licence Number: 2/27/271021 (N)

Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

102

Ellis Beck - Ryedale

Environment Agency, North East Region

General Agriculture: Spray |rrigation - Direct

Water may be abstracted from a river aor stream reach, or a row of wellpoints
Surface

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Ochre&lngs Farm And Inclusion Of Addtional Land, West Knapton,Elm Farm,
East Knapton,Malton &Middle Flat Farm, Yedingham

01 May

30 September

15th January 2008

Not Supplied

Paositional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

Contact

Agency & Hydrological

NGR

489100
479100

489150
479250

488652
478994

489000
479000

488828
479368

488650
478990
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Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Positional Accuracy:

Water Abstractions

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authaority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:

Details

James Stockdale Ltd

2/27/27/021

101

Ellis Beck - Ryedale

Environment Agency, North East Region

General Agriculture: Spray Imigation - Direct

Water may be abstracted from a river or stream reach, or a row of wellpoints
Surface

Not Supplied

Nat Supplied

Ochre Farm And Ings Farm West Knapton, Malton And Elm Farm, East
Knapton, Malton & Middle Flat Farm, Yedingham, Malton, North Yorkshire
01 May

30 September

18th August 2005

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 10m

James Stockdale Ltd

2/27/27/021

100

Ellis Beck - Ryedale

Environment Agency, North East Region

General Agriculture: Spray !rrigation - Direct

Water may be abstracted from a river or stream reach, or a row of wellpoints
Surface

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Ochre Farm And Ings Farm West Knapton, Malton And Middle Flat Farm
Yedingham, Malton, North Yorkshire

01 May

30 September

25th October 1996

Not Supplied

Paositional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Groundwater Vulnerability

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Soils of High Leaching Potential (H1) - Soils which readily transmit liquid
discharges because they are either shallow, or susceptible to rapid by-pass
flow directly to rock, gravel or groundwater

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerabiiity

Sail Classification:
Map Sheet:
Scale:

Not classified
Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
1:100,000

Groundwater Vulnerability

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Drift Deposits
None

Soils of High Leaching Potential (H1) - Soils which readily transmit liquid
discharges because they are either shallow, or susceptible to rapid by-pass
flow directly to rock, gravel or groundwater

Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire

1:100,000

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Desination:

Unproductive Strata

Bedrock Aquifer Deslgnations

Aquifer Desination:

Unproductive Strata

Superficlal Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Superficlal Aquifer Deslgnations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Superficial Aquifer Deslgnations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - A

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Reference  Estimated
(Compass Distance | Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

A1ONE 224 1 488650
™ 478990
A1ONE 224 1 488650
®) 478990
A10SE 0 1 488558
(NW) 478649
A10SE 0 1 488726
® 478479
ASSW 0 1 489122
® 477279
A10SE 0 2 488726
S 478479
™ 0 2 488726
480001
™ 0 2 488726
480001
A10NE 0 2 488492
N 478912
A10SE 0 2 488726
S 478479
A10SE 0 2 488567
N 478723
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Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Details

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flood!ng from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme FloodIng from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme FloodIng from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme FloodIng from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme FioodIng from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Events
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Distance Contact NGR
(Compass F Sit
Direction) fOlLC
A10SE ] 1 488726
(S) 478479
A1SNW 0 1 488960
(N) 479442
A15NW 0 1 488940
N) 479426
A15NW 0 1 488825
(N) 479586
A15NW 0 1 488958
) 479441
A10SE 0 1 488491
(NW) 478728
A155W 15 1 488835
N) 479302
A15NW 15 1 488939
N) 479426
A15NW 20 1 488820
(N) 479582
A1SNW 26 1 488819
(N} 479581
A15NW 28 1 488815
N) 479577
A15NW 33 1 488813
(N) 479576
A15NW 36 1 488810
(N) 479572
A15NW 40 1 488809
N) 479571
A15NW 42 1 488805
(N) 479566
A14NE 48 1 488790
() 479556

A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 14
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Niap Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) | "Tom site
Fiooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Flooding fram Rivers or Sea without Defences A10SE 0 1 488726
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models (S) 478479
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None
Fiood Water Storage Areas
None
Flood Defences
Type: Flood Defences A10NE 0 1 488793
Reference: Not Supplied (N} 478877

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 4 of 14
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Map .
D Details

| Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: Ryedale District Council
- Has supplied landfill data

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: North Yorkshire County Council
- Has no landfill data to supply

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

' Quadrant |
Reference Estimated
Distance Contact
(Compass
| Direction) From Site
0 5
g 6

A Landmark Information Group Service

Waste

NGR

488726
478479

488726
478479

Page 5 of 14
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Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Details

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Amptill Clay, Kimmeridge Clay and Corallian

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geolagical Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemlstry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological
Quadrant
Estimated

Reference

(Compass ':)Istarsl?te Contact NGR
Direction) | From site

A10SE 0 2 488726
s 478479
ABSE 0 3 488725
(S) 477991
ABSE 0 3 488726
(S) 478000
A10SE 0 3 488726
S) 478479
A11SW 0 3 489000
(E) 478479
A10NE 0 3 488593
(N) 479000
A11NW 0 3 489000
(NE) 479000

A Landmark information Group Service
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Details
BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type: RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 ma/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type: RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Measured Urban Soll Chemistry
No data available

BGS Urban Soll Chemistry Averages
No data available

Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
No Hazard

Potentlal for Collapsible Ground Stabiiity Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potentlal for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potentlal for Collapsibie Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potentlaj for Compressible Ground Stabiiity Hazards

Hazard Potential: Moderate

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressibie Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological
Quadrant
Reference Estimated
Distance Contact NGR
(Compass F si
Direction) = From Site
A10NE 0 3 488726
N) 479000
A158W ] 3 489000
N) 479343
A3SW 8 3 489000
)] 477222
ATINW 1 3 488812
N) 479000
A10SE 0 2 488567
(NW) 478723
A10SE 0 2 488726
S) 478479
A10NE 0 2 488492
(NW) 478912
A10SE 0 2 488726
S) 478479
A3SW 7 2 489128
()] 477265

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Geological
Quadrant
Estimated
Reference %
Nll;p Details (Compass Distance Contact NGR
Direction) From Site
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Landsiide Ground Stabiiity Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A10SE 0 2 488726
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 478479
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A10SE 0 2 488726
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 478479
Potentiai for Running Sand Ground Stabiiity Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A3SW 7 2 489128
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 477265
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Ciay Ground Stabiiity Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A10SE 0 2 488567
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 478723
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A10NE 0 2 488492
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 478912
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A10SE 0 2 488726
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 478479
Potentiai for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A3SW 7 2 489128
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 477265
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new A10SE 0 2 488726
dwellings or extensions (S) 478479
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes A10SE 0 2 488726
are above the action level (S) 478479
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 8 of 14
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contéminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health January 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health July 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Quarterly
Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health December 2010 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health December 2010 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health December 2010 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey July 2012 Quarterly
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region December 1998 Not Applicable
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Monthly
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Monthly
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly

River Quatity

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Groundwater Vulnerability

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2011 Not Applicable
Drift Deposits

Environment Agency - Head Office January 1999 Not Applicable

Bedrock Aquifer Designations
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service September 2011 Annually

Superficial Aquifer Designations
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service September 2011 Annually

Order Number: 43070048_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 9 of 14
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Data Currency

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle

Source Protection Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Flood Water Storage Areas

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Waste Version Update Cycle
' BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable

Historical Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly

Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly

Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly

Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

North Yorkshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

North Yorkshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

A Landmark information Group Service Page 10 of 14
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Hazardous Substances
Control of Major Acéidént Hazards Sites (COMAH)
Health and Safety Executive

Explosive Sites
Health and Safety Executive

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements
Ryedale District Council - Planning Department
North Yorkshire County Council

Scarborough Borough Council

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents
Ryedale District Council - Planning Department
North Yorkshire County Council

Scarborough Borough Council

Geological

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board
Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

Mining Instability
Ove Arup & Partners

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Landslide Ground Stabitity Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Data Currency

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Version Update Cycle
October 2012 Bi-Annually
June 2012 Bi-Annually
November 2000 Not Applicable
November 2012 Annual Rolling Update
October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
October 2012 Annual Rolling Update
November 2012 Annual Rolling Update
October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
October 2012 Annual Rolling Up_date
Version Update Cycle
August 1996 Not Applicable
January 2010 Variable
October 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2011 Not Applicable
January 2012 As notified
October 2000 Not Applicable
February 2011 Not Applicable
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
July 2011 As notified
July 2011 As notified

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries '

Thomson Directories August 2012 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - Experian August 2012 Quarterly
Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt .

Ryedale District Council November 2012 As notified
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Ryedale District Council November 2012 As notified
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England July 2012 Bi-Annually
Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England February 2012 Annually
Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable
Local Nature Reserves ‘

Natura!l England November 2012 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves

Natural England February 2012 Bi-Annually
National Parks

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Annually
Ramsar Sites

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England [ August 2012 , Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation '

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annuaily
Special Protection Areas

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually

Order Number:; 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 12 of 14
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
Data Supplier

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency
The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology
Countryside Council for Wales
Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier Logo
__OISIH

SEPA

THE
COAL

AUTHORITY

British
Geological Survey

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCH
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NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

st
(:—",/‘\ CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU
L33— COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES

SCOTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE
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E
el

L)

ENGLAND

V™)
o

| brett
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 08708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
3 Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 01392 441761
Fax: 01392 441709
5 -7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY Email: cssupport@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk
4 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Telephone: 0113 2613333
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA) Fax: 0113230 0879
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT
5 Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health Telephone: 01653 600666
Fax: 01653 696801
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk
6 North Yorkshire County Council Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk
- Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for ;elelmogé 2;2231822622
. e . . ax:
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ Website: www.hpa.org.uk
- Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9S 6AB Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk

Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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VgLandmark

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
43070049_1_1

Customer Reference:
47063256

National Grid Reference:
488760, 481110

Slice:
B

Site Area (Ha):
19.1

Search Buffer (m):
50

Site Details:
Site at

Ebberston

North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Mr D Thornton

URS

12 Regan Way
Checkwind Business Park
Chillwell

Nottingham
Nottinghamshire

NG9 6RZ

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



‘

Y4 Envirocheck’ Contents

Report Section Page Number

Summary -
Agency & Hydrological 1
Waste 2
Hazardous Substances -
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introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2012. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report”) is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited (“Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasanable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of extemal sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0
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Page 0 to 50m
Data Type Number OnSite  wyp to 250m)

Summary

| ;\gency & Hydi'olc_)g_i;ai

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notit;es
| Discharge Consents
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Integrated Pollution Controls
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
I Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
‘ Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Nearest Surface Water Feature pg 1 ' Yes
. Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
. Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
I Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality " pgt 1
River Quality Biology Sampling Points ’ I I
. River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
' Water Abstractions
Water Industry Act Referrals
| Groundwater Vulnerability ' pg 1 Yes I n/a

Bedrock Aquifer Designations pg 1 Yes n/a

Superficial Aquifer Designations pg 1 Yes nia
Source Protection Zones
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 1 Yes

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 1 Yes

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

' Registered Landfill Sites

. Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Type NE;g:er On;site (‘u(:)tgiszosrgm)
Hazardous Substances :
| Cor_ltro_l of Maj:or ;\ccidem Hazardé Sifes (CbM;\H) [
Explosive Sites |
| Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS) | [
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents |
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements | [
Geological
" BGS 1:625,000‘So|i; Gec;c;:gy _ 1 pg 3 | Yes . n/a
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry ' pg 3 - Yes -
. BGS Recorded Mineral Sites . | ?
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages R n
. Brine Compensation Area . | n/a
» Coal Mining Affected Areas | | n/a
I Mining Instability [ ‘ n/a
Man-Made_ Mi;ng Cavities : v ]
Natural Cavities
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain | |
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards ‘ pg 4 | Yes [
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards pg 4 Yes
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards | ‘
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards ’ pg 4 Yes |
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards A pg 4 ‘ Yes
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards pg 4 » Yes
| Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas [ l - n/a

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures n/a

- = + —t i

industrial Land Use \

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Data Type

Sensitive Land Use
Areas of Adopted- G—reen Belt
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Forest Parks
Local Nature Reserves
Marine Nature Reserves

h National Nature Reserves

I National Parks
Nitrate Sensitive Areas

| Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

|  Page |
: Number | onSite
| i

pg s 1

Summary

0 to 50m
(*up to 250m)

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service



qQ

-‘ EnVirOCheCkl? Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Estimated
L Reference
Map Details Distance Contact NGR
1D (Compass F Sit
Direction) | 'rom sSite
Nearest Surface Water Feature
B7SW 0 - 488824
S 480758
River Quality
Name: Ebberston_Beck B11SW 35 1 488935
GQA Grade: Not Supplied (E) 481140
Reach: Ebberstan_Hall_River_Derwen
Estimated Distance 4.8
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
Groundwater Vuinerabllity
Soil Classification:  Soils of High Leaching Potential (H1) - Soils which readily transmit liquid B12SE 0 1 489962
discharges because they are either shallow, or susceptible to rapid by-pass (E) 481252
flow directly to rock, gravel or groundwater
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Groundwater Vulnerability
Soil Classification:  Not classified B6NE 0 1 488758
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire (SW) 481107
Scale: 1:100,000
Drift Deposits
None
Bedrock Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Desination:  Unproductive Strata B2SE 0 2 488758
S 480001
Bedrock Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Desination: Unproductive Strata B6NE 0 2 488758
Sw 481107
Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated BENE 0 2 488758
sSwW 481107
Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated B2SE 0 2 488758
S 480001
Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated (S) 0 2 489345
479643
Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - A (S) 0 2 489065
479741
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences B6NE 0 1 488725
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models (S) 480941
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences BENE 0 1 488715
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models (S) 480931

Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None

Flood Water Storage Areas
None

Flood Defences
None

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 1 of 11
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Waste

Quadranty| Estimated !

Reference
Mapyl Detalls ; Distance = Contact = NGR
ID (Compass F sit |
| Direction) | From sStte

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: Ryedale District Council 0 5 488758

- Has supplied landfill data 481107
Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: North Yorkshire County Council 0 6 488758

- Has no landfill data to supply 481107

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 2 of 11
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Quadrant
Estimated
fere
N:gp Details Fceo?np::: Distance Contact NGR
Direction) From Site

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Amptill Clay, Kimmeridge Clay and Corallian B6NE 0 2 488758

SW 481107
BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service B2SE 0 3 488758
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs (S) 480000
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nicke! 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service B14SE 0 3 488758
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs (N) 482000
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 30 - 45 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service BENE 0 3 488758
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs (SW) 481107
Arsenic <15 mag/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 90 - 120 mag/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 30 - 45 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service B6NE 0 3 488758
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs (S) 481000
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 30 - 45 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soll Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 1] 3 489065
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs 479740
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:

BGS Measured Urban Soll Chemistry
No data available

BGS Urban Soll Chemistry Averages

No data available

Coal Mining Affected Areas

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
No Hazard

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 11
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Geological

Quadrant
Reference = Estimated
N:Bp Details (Compass Distance Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low B6NE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 481107
Potentiai for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low B2SE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 480001
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate B2SE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 480001
Potentlal for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate BENE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 481107
Potentlal for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potentlal for Landslide Ground Stablility Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low B2SE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 480001
Potential for Landslide Ground Stabliity Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low B6NE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SwW) 481107
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stablility Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low B6NE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (Sw) 481107
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low B2SE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 480001
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low B7NW 0 2 488815
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 480949
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low B2SE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 480001
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate B6NE 0 2 488758
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 481107
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new B2SE 0 2 488758
dwellings or extensions (S) 480001
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new B6NE 0 2 488758
dwellings or extensions (SW) 481107
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes B2SE 0 2 488758
are above the action level (S) 480001
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potentlal - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes B6NE 0 2 488758
are above the action level (SW) 481107
Source; British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
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D Details

= 5 _

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

1 Name: Not Supplied
Description: NVZ Area
Source:

FRCA)

Order Number: 4307004S_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Sensitive Land Use

" Quadrant | ———
Reference EDsiﬁmated
(Compass stanc-:e

| Direction) From Site

(N) 0

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly

A Landmark Information Group Service

Contact | NGR
4 489045
482545

Page 5 of 11
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Agency & Hydrological

Contaminaied Land Register Entries and Notices
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Counci! - Environmental Health

Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - North East Region

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Environment Agency - North East Region

Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - North East Region

Version

January 2012
July 2012

October 2012
September 2012

October 2008

Data Currency

Update Cycle

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - North East Region

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Heaith
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

October 2012

December 2010
May 2012

December 2010
May 2012

December 2010
May 2012

July 2012

December 1998

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Monthly
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Monthly
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
River Quality

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annuaily
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annuaily
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Groundwater Vulnerability

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2011 Not Applicable

Drift Deposits

Environment Agency - Head Office

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Superficial Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 1999

September 2011

September 2011

A Landmark Information Group Service

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Page 6 of 11



X

YA Envirocheck’

Agency & Hydrological
Source Protection Zones
Environment Agency - Head Office

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flood Water Storage Areas
Environment Agency - Head Office

Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office

Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Data Currency

Historical Landfili Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

North Yorkshire County Council

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area

.Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Version Update Cycle
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
Version Update Cycle

June 1996 Not Applicable
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2008 Not Applicable
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly
October 2012 Quarterly

May 2000 Not Applicable

May 2000 Not Applicable

May 2000 Not Applicable

May 2000 Not Applicable

May 2000 Not Applicable

May 2000 Not Applicable

March 2003 Not Applicable

March 2003 Not Applicable

March 2003 Not Applicable

A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 11
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
4

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive October 2012 Bi-Annually

Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive June 2012 Bi-Annually

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Scarborough Borough Council October 2012 Annual Rolling Update

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update

North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update

Scarborough Borough Council October 2012 Annual Rolling Update

Geological Version Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service August 1996 Not Applicable

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2010 Variable

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2012 Bi-Annually

Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board August 2011 Not Applicable

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service January 2012 As notified

Mining Instability

Ove Arup & Partners October 2000 Not Applicable

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Not Applicable

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Annually

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Annually

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Annually

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Annually

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Annually

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service February 2011 Annually

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 As notified

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 As notified

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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Industrial Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
Thomson Directories

Fuel Station Entries
Catalist Ltd - Experian

Sensitive Land Use

Areas of Adopted Green Belt
Ryedale District Council

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
Ryedale District Council

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Natural England

Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Natural England

Forest Parks
Forestry Commission

Local Nature Reserves
Natural England

Marine Nature Reserves
Natural England

National Nature Reserves
Natural England

National Parks
Natural England

Nitrate Sensitive Areas
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites
Natural England

Sites of Special Scientific Interest
Natural England

Special Areas of Conservation
Natural England

Special Protection Areas

Data Currency

Version Update Cycle
August 2012 Quarterly
Aug_;ust_ 2012 Quarterly
Version Update Cycle
November 2012 As nofified
November 2012 As notified
July 2012 Bi-Annually
February 2012 Annually
April 192 | N_ot Applicable
November 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2012 Bi-Annually
February 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2012 Bi-Annually
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Not Applicable
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Annually
| August 2012 Bi-Annually
| . August 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2012 Bi-Annually

Natural England

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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VA Envirocheck Data Suppliers

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo
Ordnance Survey E 8lsdrvntz?!yme]

Licensed Partner

Environment Agency i-'__“ )

Scottish Environment Protection Agency SEPAW
THE
The Coal Authority COAL
AUTHORITY
e British
British Geological Survey EES. Geological Survey
Centre for
Centre for Ecology and Hydrology Ecology & Hydrology
F =77\ CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU |
R g '\r/\ SSS COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES
' SCOTTISH '
Scottish Natural Heritage HERITAGE
A
Natural England .
ENGLAND
Health Protection Agency C: %5

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates m
peterbrett

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012  rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 10 of 11
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 08708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 §GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
3 Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 01392 441761
Fax: 01392 441709
5 - 7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY Email: cssupport@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk
4 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Telephone: 0113 2613333
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA) Fax: 01132300879
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT
5 Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health Telephone: 01653 600666
Fax: 01653 696801
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk
6 North Yorkshire County Council Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk
- Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for lelep&flzn;é 2;5231822622
. g8 . . ax:
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ Website: www.hpa.org.uk
- Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk

Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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WgLandmark

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

Envirocheck® Report:

Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:
43070049_1_1

Customer Reference:
47063256

National Grid Reference:
488660, 482770

Slice:
C

Site Area (Ha):
19.1

Search Buffer (m):
50

Site Details:
Site at

Ebberston

North Yorkshire

Client Details:

Mr D Thornton

URS

12 Regan Way
Checkwind Business Park
Chillwell

Nottingham
Nottinghamshire

NG9 6RZ
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Report Section Page Number

Summary -
Agency & Hydrological 1
Waste 2

Hazardous Substances -
Geological 3

Industrial Land Use -

Sensitive Land Use 5

Data Currency - 6

Data Suppliers | 10

Useful Contacts [ 1
Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark’s Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2012. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck®
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark’s charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Version v47.0
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Page 0 to 50m
Data Type Number On Site (*up to 250m)

Summary

Agency & Hydrological
. Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices
Discharge Consents
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Integrated Pollution Controls
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
| Nearest Surface Water Feature ' pg 1 ‘ Yes
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality
River Quality Biology Sampling Points
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
. Water Abstractions
Water Industry Act Referrals
Groundwater Vulnerability pg 1 Yes . n/a

Bedrock Aquifer Designations pg 1 Yes n/a

Superficial Aquifer Designations pg 1 Yes n/a
Source Protection Zones
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences
Waste I

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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Page 0 to 50m
Data Type Number OniSits (*up to 250m)

Hazardous Substances

| E:ontroi orfiMajoriAccident Hazards Sites (COM_AH; : _
Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Geological
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 3 Yes n/a
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry pg 3 Yes Yes

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Brine Compensation Area n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a
Mining Instability n/a

Man-Made Mining Cavities
Natural Cavities
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards pg 3 Yes

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards pg 3 Yes

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

| Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards . pg 4 Yes

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards pg 4 | Yes

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards V pg 4 , Yes
' Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas ' pg 4 ‘ Yes . n/a
. Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures | 1 ’ n/a

Industrial Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service
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. Data Type

Sensitive Land Use

Areas of Adopteﬁ Green Bélt
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Forest Parks

I Local Nature Reserves
Marine Nature Reserves

‘ National Nature Reserves

| National Parks
Nitrate Sensitive Areas
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

' Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

== I = [
Page [
Number onSite
o PO || B =%
|
pg 5 1

Summary

0 to 50m
| (*up to 250m)

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012
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Map
ID

Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Details
Nearest Surface Water Feature
Groundwater Vuinerability
Soil Classification:  Not classified
Map Sheet: Sheet 9 North East Yorkshire
Scale: 1:100,000
Drift Deposits
None

Bedrock Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Desination:  Unproductive Strata

Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None

Flood Water Storage Areas
None

Flood Defences
None

Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant
Reference EDsitlmated &
(Compass e staréti:e ontact
Direction) From Site
C2SE 0 -
S
C2SE 0 1
(SW)
C2SE 0 2
SW
C2SE 0 2
s

A Landmark Information Group Service

NGR

488650
482579

488657
482773

488657
482773

488641
482652

Page 1 of 11



ﬂ Envirocheck Waste

| Quadrant
| Estimated |
Reference
Map Details | Distance Contact NGR
D (Compass F Sit
Direction) | Tom Site
Lécal Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Ryedale District Council 0 7 488657
- Has supplied landfill data 482773
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: North Yorkshire County Council o 8 488657
- Has no landfill data to supply 482773

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark information Group Service Page 2 of 11
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Map
ID

Details
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Amptill Clay, Kimmeridge Clay and Corallian
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Corallia
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type: RuSoilExAs
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 90 - 120 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 30 - 45 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic 15 - 25 mag/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSoilExAs
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration;
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Soil Sample Type:  RuSocilExAs
Arsenic <15 mag/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <150 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration;

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

No data available

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

No data available

Coal Mining Affected Areas

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

No Hazard

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Very Low

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: No Hazard

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Hazard Potential: Moderate
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Geological
Quadrant
Reference Estimated
Distance Contact NGR
(Compass F Sit
Direction) | ' romsite
C2SE 0 2 488657
SwW 482773
C2NE 0 2 488657
N 482804
C2SE 0 3 488641
(S) 482651
C2SE 0 3 488657
(SW) 482773
C2NE 0 3 488657
(N} 483000
C2NE 18 3 488613
(N} 483061
C2SE 0 2 488657
(swW) 482773
C2SE 0 2 488657
(SW) 482773
C2SE 0 2 488641
(S) 482652

A Landmark Information Group Service
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Geological

Quadrant
Estimated
Reference
Map Detaiis Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) | 'rom Site

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low C2SE 0 2 488642
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 482759
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low C2SE 0 2 488657
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 482773
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low C2NE 0 2 488620
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 482962
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low C2SE 0 2 488641
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 482652
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stabiiity Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C2SE 0 2 488657
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 482773
Potentlal for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate C2SE 0 2 488657
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 482773
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard C2NE 19 2 488613
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 483062
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new C2SE 0 2 488657

dwellings or extensions (SW) 482773
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new C2NE 0 2 488625

dwellings or extensions (N) 482976
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes C2SE 0 2 488657

are above the action level (SW) 482773
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a radon affected area, as between 1 and 3% of homes are C2NE 0 2 488625

above the action level (N) 482976
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 4 of 11
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Sensitive Land Use

| Quadrant | '
Estimated
Reference
Map Details | Distance Contact NGR
D {Compass F Sit |
Direction) = oM Site ;
Nitrate Vulnerableizrorrle:

1 Name: Not Supplied C2SE 0 6 488657
Description: NVZ Area (SW) 482773
Source: Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly

FRCA)

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012
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Agency & Hydrological

Data Currency

Version Update Cycle
. Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health January 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health July 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Discharge Consents
Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Quarterly
Integrated Pollution Controls
Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Locai Authority integrated Poliution Prevention And Controi
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health December 2010 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health December 2010 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health December 2010 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature
July 2012 Quarterly

Ordnance Survey

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - North East Region

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

December 1998

Not Applicable

Environment Agency - North East Region September 2012 Monthly
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - North East Region v September 2012 Monthly
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
River Quality

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office Juiy 2012 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2012 Quarterly
Groundwater Vulnerability

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2011 Not Applicable

Drift Deposits
Environment Agency - Head Office

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Superficial Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 1999

September 2011

September 2011

A Landmark Information Group Service

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually
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Agency & Hydrological

Data Currency

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

Version Update Cycle

Source Protection Zones i

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Flood Water Storage Areas

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2012 Quarterly

Waste Version Update Cycle
' BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable

Historical Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly

Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region October 2008 Not Applicable

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly

Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area October 2012 Quarterly

Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area October 2012 Quarterly

Local Authority Landfili Coverage

North Yorkshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

North Yorkshire County Council May 2000 Not Applicable

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Scarborough Borough Council - Environmental Health May 2000 Not Applicable

Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area March 2003 Not Applicable

A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 11
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive October 2012 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive June 2012 Bi-Annually
Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council October 2012 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Ryedale District Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire County Council October 2007 Annual Rolling Update
Scarborough Borough Council October 2012 Annual Rolling Update
North Yorkshire Moors National Park September 2007 Annual Rolling Update
Geological Version Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

Mining Instability
Ove Arup & Partners

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Iinformation Service

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

August 1996

Not Applicable

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

January 2010 Variable
October 2012 Bi-Annually
August 2011 Not Applicable
January 2012 As notified
October 2000 Not Applicable
February 2011 Not Applicable
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annuaily
February 2011 Annually
February 2011 Annually
July 2011 As notified
July 2011 As notified

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 8 of 11



S

Y4 Envirocheck

Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories August 2012 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - Experian August 2012 Quarterly
Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Ryedale District Council November 2012 As notified
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Ryedale District Council November 2012 As notified
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England July 2012 Bi-Annually
Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England February 2012 Annually
Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable
Local Nature Reserves

Natural England November 2012 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves

Natural England February 2012 Bi-Annually
National Parks

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Annually
Ramsar Sites

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually
Special Protection Areas

Natural England August 2012 Bi-Annually

Order Number: 43070049_1_1

Date: 07-Dec-2012

rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Supplier

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency
The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology
Countryside Council for Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier Logo

skl

Licensed Partner

British
Geological Survey

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

Centre for
Ecology & Hydrology
NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

77N CYNGOR CEFN GWLAD CYMRU

oo

L33— COUNTRYSIDE COUNCIL FOR WALES

SCOTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE

FAT)

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Order Number: 43070049_1_1 Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0
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Contact

Name and Address

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact
Centre (NCCC)

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth,
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

Landmark Information Group Limited
5 - 7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

Forestry Commission
231 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH12 7AT

Natural England

Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire,

PE1 1UA

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,

LS16 5QT

Ryedale District Council - Environmental Health
Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 OHH

North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL7 8AD

Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for

Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ

Landmark Information Group Limited
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.

Date: 07-Dec-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Useful Contacts

Contact Details

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276

Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 01392 441761

Fax: 01392 441709

Email: cssupport@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0131 334 0303
Fax: 0131 334 4473

Telephone: 0845 600 3078

Fax: 01733 455103
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879

Telephone: 01653 600666
Fax: 01653 696801
Website: www.ryedale.gov.uk

Telephone: 01609 780780
Fax: 01609 778199
Website: www.northyorks.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891

Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Website: www.hpa.org.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951

Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk
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